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Joint A
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x School District/Joint Agreem
ent Inform
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IN
STR

U
C

TIO
N

S/R
EQ

U
IR

EM
EN

TS: Fo
r Sch

o
o

l D
istricts/Jo

in
t A

gre
e

m
e

n
ts 

A
ll Sch

o
o

l D
istricts/Jo

in
t A

gre
e

m
e

n
ts m

u
st co

m
p

le
te th

is fo
rm

 (N
o

te
: jo

in
t agre

e
m

e
n

t su
p

p
le

m
e

n
tary/statistical sch

e
d

u
le

s m
ay n

o
t b

e ap
p

licab
le

) 

Th
is fo

rm
co

m
p

lie
s w

ith
 P

art
1

0
0 (R

e
q

u
ire

m
e

n
ts fo

r
A

cco
u

n
tin

g,B
u

d
ge

tin
g,Fin

an
cialR

e
p

o
rtin

g,an
d

 A
u

d
itin

g). 

23, Illinois Adm
inistrative C

ode 100, Subtitle A, C
hapter I, Subchapter C

 (Part 100) 

1. 
R

o
u

n
d

 all am
o

u
n

ts to
 th

e
 n

e
are

st d
o

llar.  D
o not enter cents. (Exception:  9 M

onth AD
A on PCTC O

EPP Tab) 

2.
  Any errors left unresolved by the Audit Checklist/Balancing Schedule m

ust be explained in the item
ization page. 



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

  

   

  
 

 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
  

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

  
  

 
 

 
 

  

  
 

 
 

  

3.
  Before subm

itting AFR -
b

e
 su

re
 to

 b
re

ak
 all lin

ks in
 A

FR before subm
itting to ISBE. If links are not broken, am

ounts entered have changed w
hen opening the AFR. 

4. 
Su

b
m

it A
FR

 Ele
ctro

n
ically

 •   The Annual Financial Reports (AFR) m
ust be subm

itted directly through the Attachm
ent M

anager to the AFR G
roup by the Auditor (not from

 the school district) 
on before

N
ovem

ber 15 w
ith the exception of Extension Approvals (Please

see AFR Instructions for com
plete

subm
ission procedures). N

o
te

: C
D

/D
isk

 n
o

 lo
n

ge
r acce

p
te

d
.

 Attachm
ent M

anager Link

 •  AFR supporting docum
entation m

ust be em
bedded as M

icrosoft W
ord (.doc), W

ord Perfect (*.w
pd) or Adobe (*.pdf) and inserted w

ithin tab "O
pinions &

 N
otes".

  These docum
ents include: The Audit, M

anagem
ent letter, O

pinion letters, Com
pliance letters, Financial notes etc…

.  For em
bedding instructions see

  "O
pinions &

 N
otes" tab of this form

.
      N

ote:  In W
indow

s 7 and above, files can be saved in Adobe Acrobat (*.pdf) and em
bedded even if you do not have the softw

are.   If you have problem
s em

bedding
      the files you m

ay attach them
 as separate (.docx) in the Attachm

ent M
anager and ISBE w

ill em
bedded them

 for you. 

5. 
Su

b
m

it P
ap

e
r C

o
p

y o
f A

FR
 w

ith
 Sign

atu
re

s

  a)  The auditor m
ust send three paper copies of the AFR form

 (cover through page 8 at m
inim

um
) to the School D

istrict w
ith the auditor signature.

   N
ote:  School D

istricts and Regional Superintendents m
ay prefer a com

plete paper copy in lieu of an electronic file. Please com
ply w

ith their requests as necessary.
  b)  U

pon receipt, the School D
istrict retains one copy for their records, signs, and forw

ards the rem
aining tw

o copies to the Regional Superintendent's
   office no later than O

ctober 15, annually.
  c)  U

pon receipt, the Regional Superintendent's office retains one copy for their records, signs, and forw
ards the rem

aining paper copy to ISBE no later
    than N

ovem
ber 15, annually. 

• Ifthe 15th
falls

on
a

Saturday,the due date is
the Friday

before. Ifthe 15th
falls

on
a

Sunday,the due date is
the M

onday
after. 

• Yellow Book, CPE, and Peer Review requirem
ents m

ust be m
et if the Auditor issues an opinion stating "G

overnm
ental Auditing Standards" w

ere utilized.
 Federal Single Audit 2 CFR 200.500 

6. 
R

e
q

u
e

stin
g

 an
 Exte

n
sio

n
 o

f Tim
e m

ust be subm
itted in w

riting via em
ail or letter to the Regional O

ffice of Education (at the discretion of the RO
E).

  Approval m
ay be provided up to and no later than D

ecem
ber 15 annually.  After D

ecem
ber 15, audits are considered late and out of com

pliance per Illinois School Code. 

7. 
Q

u
alificatio

n
s o

f A
u

d
itin

g Firm

 •  School D
istrict/Joint Agreem

ent entities m
ust verify the qualifications of the auditing firm

 by requesting the m
ost current peer review

 report and the
  corresponding acceptance letter from

 the approved peer review
 program

, for the current peer review
 period.

 •  A school district/joint agreem
ent w

ho engages w
ith an auditing firm

 w
ho is not licensed and qualified w

ill be required to com
plete a new

 audit by a qualified
  auditing firm

 at the school district's/joint agreem
ent's expense. 



  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

A
U

D
IT

O
R

'S
 Q

U
E

S
T

IO
N

N
A

IR
E

 

IN
S

T
R

U
C

T
IO

N
S

: If your review
 and testing of State, Local, and Federal Program

s revealed any of the follow
ing statem

ents to be true, then check the box on the left and 

attach the appropriate findings/com
m

ents. 

P
A

R
T A

 -
F

IN
D

IN
G

S 

1
. One or m

ore school board m
em

bers, adm
inistrators, certified school business officials, or other qualifying district em

ployees failed to file econom
ic interested 

statem
ents pursuant to the Illinois Governm

ent Ethics Act. [5 ILCS 420/4A-101] 

2
. One or m

ore custodians of funds failed to com
ply w

ith the bonding requirem
ents pursuant to Illinois School Code [105 ILCS 5/8-2;10-20.19;19-6]. 

3
. One or m

ore contracts w
ere executed or purchases m

ade contrary to the provisions of the Illinois School Code [105 ILCS 5/10-20.21]. 

4
. One or m

ore violations of the Public Funds Deposit Act or the Public Funds Investm
ent Act w

ere noted [30 ILCS 225/1 et. seq. and 30 ILCS 235/1 et. seq.]. 

5
. Restricted funds w

ere com
m

ingled in the accounting records or used for other than the purpose for w
hich they w

ere restricted. 

6
. One or m

ore short-term
 loans or short-term

 debt instrum
ents w

ere executed in non-conform
ity w

ith the applicable authorizing statute or w
ithout statutory Authority. 

7
. One or m

ore long-term
 loans or long-term

 debt instrum
ents w

ere executed in non-conform
ity w

ith the applicable authorizing statute or w
ithout statutory Authority. 

8
. Corporate Personal Property Replacem

ent Tax m
onies w

ere deposited and/or used w
ithout first satisfying the lien im

posed pursuant to the Illinois State Revenue 

Sharing Act [30 ILCS 115/12]. 

9
. One or m

ore interfund loans w
ere m

ade in non-conform
ity w

ith the applicable authorizing statute or w
ithout statutory authorization per Illinois School Code [105 ILCS 

5/10-22.33, 20-4 and 20-5]. 

1
0

. One or m
ore interfund loans w

ere outstanding beyond the term
 provided by statute Illinois School Code [105 ILCS 5/10-22.33, 20-4, 20-5]. 

1
1

. One or m
ore perm

anent transfers w
ere m

ade in non-conform
ity w

ith the applicable authorizing statute/regulation or w
ithout statutory/regulatory authorization per Illinois 

School Code [105 ILCS 5/17-2A]. 

1
2

. Substantial, or system
atic m

isclassification of budgetary item
s such as, but not lim

ited to, revenues, receipts, expenditures, disbursem
ents or expenses w

ere observed. 

1
3

. The Chart of Accounts used to define and control budget and accounting records does not conform
 to the m

inim
um

 requirem
ents im

posed by 

ISBE rules pursuant to Illinois School Code [105 ILCS 5/2-3.27; 2-3.28]. 

1
4

. At least one of the follow
ing form

s w
as filed w

ith ISBE late: The FY20 AFR (ISBE FORM
 50-35), FY20 Annual Statem

ent of Affairs (ISBE Form
 50-37) and FY21

    Budget (ISBE FORM
 50-36).  Explain in the com

m
ents box below

 in pursuant to Illinois School Code [105 ILCS 5/3-15.1; 5/10-17; 5/17-1]. 

P
A

R
T B

 -
F

IN
A

N
C

IA
L D

IF
F

IC
U

LT
IE

S
/C

E
R

T
IF

IC
A

T
IO

N
 C

rite
ria p

u
rsu

a
n

t to
 th

e
 Illinois School Code [105 ILCS 5/1A-8] . 

1
5

. The district has issued tax anticipation w
arrants or tax anticipation notes in anticipation of a second year's taxes w

hen w
arrants or notes in 

anticipation of current year taxes are still outstanding, as authorized by Illinois School Code [105 ILCS 5/17-16 or 34-23 through 34-27]. 

1
6

. The district has issued short-term
 debt against tw

o future revenue sources, such as, but not lim
ited to, tax anticipation w

arrants and General State Aid 

certificates or tax anticipation w
arrants and revenue anticipation notes. 

1
7

. The district has issued school or teacher orders for w
ages as perm

itted in Illinois School Code [105 ILCS 5/8-16, 32-7.2 and 34-76] or issued funding 

bonds for this purpose pursuant to Illinois School Code [105 ILCS 5/8-6; 32-7.2; 34-76; and 19-8]. 

1
8

. The district has for tw
o consecutive years show

n an excess of expenditures/other uses over revenues/other sources and beginning fund balances 

on its annual financial report for the aggregate totals of the Educational, Operations &
 M

aintenance, Transportation, and W
orking Cash Funds. 

P
A

R
T C

 -
O

T
H

E
R

 IS
S

U
E

S 

X
 

1
9

. Student Activity Funds, Im
prest Funds, or other funds m

aintained by the district w
ere excluded from

 the audit. 

2
0

. Findings, other than those listed in Part A (above), w
ere reported (e.g. student activity findings). These findings m

ay be described extensively in the financial notes. 

2
1

. Check
thisboxifthe districtissubjectto

the Property
TaxExtension

Lim
itation

Law
. 

Effective
D

ate: 
2

/1
2

/9
5

 
(Ex: 00/00/0000) 
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Page 5 

2
2

. If the type of Auditor Report designated on the cover page is other than an unqualified opinion and is due to reason(s) other than solely Cash Basis Accounting,

    please check and explain the reason(s) in the box below
. 

Printed: 1/10/22 FY21 AFR
 (2).xlsm

 



P
A

R
T D

 -
E

X
P

LA
N

A
T

IO
N

 O
F A

C
C

O
U

N
T

IN
G

 P
R

A
C

T
IC

E
S F

O
R

 LA
T

E M
A

N
D

A
T

E
D

 C
A

T
E

G
O

R
IC

A
L P

A
Y

M
E

N
T

S 

(For School Districts w
ho report on an Accrual/M

odified Accrual Accounting Basis only) 

School districts that report on the accrual/m
odified accrual basis of accounting m

ust identify w
here late m

andated categorical paym
ents (Acct Codes 3100, 3120, 3500, 3510, 3950) 

are recorded. Depending on the accounting procedure these am
ounts w

ill be used to adjust the Direct Receipts/Revenues in calculation 1 and 2 of the Financial Profile Score. 

In FY2021, identify those late paym
ents recorded as Intergoverm

ental Receivables, Other Recievables, or Deferred Revenue &
 Other Current Liabilities or Direct Receipts/Revenue. 

Paym
ents should only be listed once. 

2
4

. Enter the date that the district used to accrue m
andated categorical paym

ents
                                                                                                                                            Date: 

2
5

. For the listed m
andated categorical (Revenue Code (3100, 3120, 3500, 3510, 3950) that w

ere vouchered prior to June 30th, but not released until after year end 

as reported in ISBE FRIS system
, enter the am

ounts that w
ere accrued in the chart below

. 

71,733 
$

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

  

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

3
1

0
0

 
3

1
2

0
 

3
5

0
0

 
3

5
1

0
 

3
9

5
0

 
T

o
ta

l 

D
e

fe
rre

d
 R

e
ve

n
u

e
s (4

9
0

) 

-$

D
ire

ct R
e

ce
ip

ts/R
e

ve
n

u
e

 

2,999 
68,734 

71,733 
$

To
tal 

A
cco

u
n

t N
am

e 

M
andated Categoricals Paym

ents (3100, 3120, 3500, 3510, 3950) 

M
andated Categoricals Paym

ents (3100, 3120, 3500, 3510, 3950) 

• Revenue Code (3100-Sp Ed Private Facilities, 3120-Sp Ed Regular Orphanage Individual, 3500-Regular/Vocational Transportation, 

3510-Sp Ed Transportation, 3950-Regular Orphans &
 Foster Children) 

P
A

R
T E -

Q
U

A
LIF

IC
A

T
IO

N
S O

F A
U

D
IT

IN
G

 F
IR

M
 

• SchoolD
istrict/JointAgreem

ententities m
ustverify

the qualifications ofthe auditing
firm

by
requesting

the m
ostcurrentpeerreview

reportand
the corresponding

acceptance 

letter from
 the approved peer review

 program
 for the current peer review

. 
• A

schooldistrict/jointagreem
entw

ho engages w
ith

an auditing
firm

w
ho

is notlicensed
and

qualified w
illbe required

to
com

plete a
new

auditby
a

qualified
auditing

firm
    at the school district's/joint agreem

ent's expense. 

Com
m

ents Applicable to the Auditor's Q
uestionnaire: 

Ed
e

r, C
ase

lla &
 C

o
 

Nam
e of Audit Firm

 (print) 

The undersigned affirm
s that this audit w

as conducted by a qualified auditing firm
 and in accordance w

ith the applicable standards [23 Illinois Adm
inistrative Code Part 

100] and the scope of the audit conform
ed to the requirem

ents of subsection (a) or (b) of 23 Illinois Adm
inistrative Code Part 100 Section 110, as applicable. 

10/18/21 



 
 

 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Page 7 
Page 7 

PDF in O
pinion Page w

ith signature 
Dec-21 

Signature
                                                                 m

m
/dd/yyyy 

N
ote: A PD

F w
ith signature is acceptable for this page. Enter the location on signature line e.g. PD

F in O
pinion Page w

ith signature 

Printed: 1/10/22 FY21 AFR
 (2).xlsm

 



 
 

 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 

  
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

  
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

Page 8 
Page 8 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
10 
1112 

13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
2628 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
3839 
41 
42 
4344 
45 
46 
47 
48 

A 
B 

C
 

D
 

E 
F 

G
 

H
 

I 
J 

K 
L 

M
 

Required to be com
pleted for School D

istricts only. 

A
. 

Tax R
ate

s (Enter the tax rate -ex: .0150 for $1.50) 

Tax Y
e

ar 2
0

2
0

        Equalized Assessed Valuation (EAV): 
355,074,395 

E
d

u
ca

tio
n

a
l 

O
p

e
ra

tio
n

s &
 

M
a

in
te

n
a

n
ce

 
T

ra
n

sp
o

rta
tio

n
 

C
o

m
b

in
e

d
 T

o
ta

l 
W

o
rk

in
g C

a
sh

      R
a

te
(s): 

0.029844 
+ 

0.005023 
+ 

0.005078 
= 

0.039950 
0.000457 

B
. 

R
e

su
lts o

f O
p

e
ratio

n
s 

*
 

R
e

ce
ip

ts/R
e

v
e

n
u

e
s 

D
isb

u
rse

m
e

n
ts/ 

E
x

p
e

n
d

itu
re

s 
E

x
ce

ss/ (D
e

ficie
n

cy
) 

F
u

n
d

 B
a

la
n

ce
 

18,875,480 
18,295,660 

579,820 
27,678,454 

* 
The num

bers show
n are the sum

 of entries on Pages 7 &
 8, lines 8, 17, 20, and 81 for the Educational, Operations &

 M
aintenance, 

Transportation and W
orking Cash Funds. 

C
. 

Sh
o

rt-Te
rm

 D
e

b
t *

*
 

C
P

P
R

T
 N

o
te

s 
T

A
W

s 
T

A
N

s 
T

O
/E

M
P

. O
rd

e
rs 

E
B

F
/G

S
A

 C
e

rtifica
te

s 

0 
+ 

0 
+ 

0 
+ 

0 
+ 

0 
+ 

O
th

e
r 

T
o

ta
l 

0 
= 

0 
** The num

bers show
n are the sum

 of entries on page 26. 

D
. 

Lo
n

g-Te
rm

 D
e

b
t 

Check the applicable box for long-term
 debt allow

ance by type of district. 

X
 

a. 
6.9%

 for elem
entary and high school districts, 

24,500,133 
b.

  13.8%
 for unit districts. 

Long-Term
 D

ebt O
utstanding: 

c.  Long-Term
 Debt (Principal only) 

Acct
  Outstanding:…

…
…

.....…
…

…
…

…
.... 

511 
12,390,000 

E. 
M

ate
rial Im

p
act o

n
 Fin

an
cial P

o
sitio

n
 

If applicable, check any of the follow
ing item

s that m
ay have a m

aterial im
pact on the entity's financial position during future reporting periods. 

Attach sheets as needed explaining each item
 checked.

  Pending Litigation

  M
aterial Decrease in EAV

  M
aterial Increase/Decrease in Enrollm

ent
  Adverse Arbitration Ruling 

FIN
A

N
C

IA
L P

R
O

FILE
 IN

FO
R

M
A

TIO
N

 

A
 tax rate m

u
st b

e e
n

te
re

d
 in

 th
e Ed

u
catio

n
al, O

p
e

ratio
n

s an
d

 M
ain

te
n

an
ce

, Tran
sp

o
rtatio

n
, an

d
 W

o
rkin

g C
ash

 b
o

xe
s ab

o
ve

. If th
e tax 

rate
 is ze

ro
, e

n
te

r "0
". 

Printed: 1/10/22 
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Page 9 
Page 9 

49 
50 
51 
5253 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
5960 
61 
62 

A 
B 

C
 

D
 

E 
F 

G
 

H
 

I 
J 

K 
L 

M
  Passage of Referendum
  Taxes Filed Under Protest
  Decisions By Local Board of Review

 or Illinois Property Tax Appeal Board (PTAB)
  Other Ongoing Concerns (Describe & Item

ize) 

Com
m

ents: 

Printed: 1/10/22 
FY21 AFR

 (2).xlsm
 



Page 10 
Page 10 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 

A 
B 

C
 

D
 

E 
F 

G
 

H
 

I 
K 

L 
M

 
N

 
O

 
P Q

 
R

 

D
istrict N

a
m

e
: 

SKO
KIE SCH

O
O

L D
ISTRICT 73 1/2 

D
istrict C

o
d

e
: 

05-016-0735-02 
C

o
u

n
ty N

a
m

e
: 

CO
O

K 

1
. 

Fu
n

d
 B

alan
ce

 to
 R

e
ve

n
u

e
 R

atio
: 

To
tal 

R
atio

 
Sco

re
 

4 
Total Sum

 of Fund Balance (P8, Cells C81, D81, F81 &
 I81) 

Funds 10, 20, 40, 70 + (50 &
 80 if negative) 

27,678,454.00 
1.466 

W
e

ig
h

t 
0.35 

Funds 10, 20, 40, &
 70, 

18,875,480.00 
V

a
lu

e
 

1.40 
Less: Operating Debt Pledged to Other Funds (P8, Cell C54 thru D74) 

M
inus Funds 10 &

 20 
0.00 

(Excluding C:D57, C:D61, C:D65, C:D69 and C:D73) 

2
. 

Exp
e

n
d

itu
re

s to
 R

e
ve

n
u

e R
atio

: 
To

tal 
R

atio
 

Sco
re

 
4 

Total Sum
 of Direct Expenditures (P7, Cell C17, D17, F17, I17) 

Funds 10, 20 &
 40 

18,295,660.00 
0.969 

A
d

ju
stm

e
n

t 
0 

Funds 10, 20, 40 &
 70, 

18,875,480.00 
W

e
ig

h
t 

0.35 
Less: Operating Debt Pledged to Other Funds (P8, Cell C54 thru D74) 

M
inus Funds 10 &

 20 
0.00 

(Excluding C:D57, C:D61, C:D65, C:D69 and C:D73) 
0 

V
a

lu
e

 
1.40 

Possible Adjustm
ent: 

3
. 

D
ays C

ash
 o

n
 H

an
d

: 
To

tal 
D

ays 
Sco

re
 

4 
Funds 10, 20 40 &

 70 
27,555,227.00 

542.19 
W

e
ig

h
t 

0.10 
Total Sum

 of Direct Expenditures (P7, Cell C17, D17, F17 &
 I17) 

Funds 10, 20, 40 divided by 360 
50,821.28 

V
a

lu
e

 
0.40 

4
. P

e
rce

n
t o

f Sh
o

rt-Te
rm

 B
o

rro
w

in
g

 M
axim

u
m

 R
e

m
ain

in
g: 

To
tal 

P
e

rce
n

t 
Sco

re
 

4 
Tax Anticipation W

arrants Borrow
ed (P26, Cell F6-7 &

 F11) 
Funds 10, 20 &

 40 
0.00 

100.00 
W

e
ig

h
t 

0.10 
EAV x 85%

 x Com
bined Tax Rates (P3, Cell J7 and J10) 

(.85 x EAV) x Sum
 of Com

bined Tax Rates 
12,057,438.77 

V
a

lu
e

 
0.40 

5
. P

e
rce

n
t o

f Lo
n

g-Te
rm

 D
e

b
t M

argin
 R

e
m

ain
in

g: 
To

tal 
P

e
rce

n
t 

Sco
re

 
2 

Long-Term
 Debt Outstanding (P3, Cell H38) 

12,390,000.00 
49.42 

W
e

ig
h

t 
0.10 

Total Long-Term
 Debt Allow

ed (P3, Cell H32) 
24,500,133.26 

V
a

lu
e

 
0.20 

T
o

ta
l P

ro
file

 S
co

re
: 

3
.8

0
 * 

E
stim

a
te

d
 2

0
2

2
 F

in
a

n
cia

l P
ro

file
 D

e
sig

n
a

tio
n

: 
R

EC
O

G
N

ITIO
N

 

* 
Total Profile Score m

ay change based on data provided on the Financial Profile 
Inform

ation, page 3 and by the tim
ing of m

andated categorical paym
ents. Final score 

w
ill be calculated by ISBE. 

Total Sum
 of Cash &

 Investm
ents (P5, Cell C4, D4, F4, I4 &

 C5, D5, F5 &
 I5) 

Total Sum
 of Direct Revenues (P7, Cell C8, D8, F8, &

 I8) 

Total Sum
 of Direct Revenues (P7, Cell C8, D8, F8 &

 I8) 

ESTIM
A

TED
 FIN

A
N

C
IA

L P
R

O
FILE SU

M
M

A
R

Y
 

(Go to the follow
ing w

ebsite for reference to the Financial Profile) 
https://w

w
w

.isbe.net/Pages/School-District-Financial-Profile.aspx 
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Page 11 
BASIC FINANCIAL STATEM

ENTS 
Page 11 

STATEM
ENT O

F ASSETS AND
 LIABILITIES ARISING

 FRO
M

 CASH
 TRANSACTIO

NS 
STATEM

ENT O
F PO

SITIO
N

 AS O
F JUNE 30, 2021 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 

52 
53 
54 

55 
56 

57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 

A 
B 

C
 

D
 

E 
F 

G
 

H
 

I 
J 

K 
(1

0
) 

(2
0

) 
(3

0
) 

(4
0

) 
(5

0
) 

(6
0

) 
(7

0
) 

(8
0

) 
(9

0
) 

A
cct. #

 
E

d
u

ca
tio

n
a

l 
O

p
e

ra
tio

n
s &

 

M
a

in
te

n
a

n
ce

 
D

e
b

t S
e

rv
ice

s 
T

ra
n

sp
o

rta
tio

n
 

M
u

n
icip

a
l 

R
e

tire
m

e
n

t/S
o

cia
l 

S
e

cu
rity

 

C
a

p
ita

l P
ro

je
cts 

W
o

rk
in

g C
a

sh
 

T
o

rt 
F

ire
 P

re
v

e
n

tio
n

 &
 

S
a

fe
ty

 

Cash (Accounts 111 through 115) 
1

 
11,802,415 

5,937,593 
2,011,305 

3,984,885 
2,165,536 

4,337,528 
5,830,334 

1,631,539 
1,405,105 

Investm
ents 

120 

Taxes Receivable 
130 

6,118,471 
926,665 

432,587 
907,717 

308,173 
0 

81,691 
115,476 

163,203 
Interfund

Receivables 
140 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Intergovernm

ental Accounts Receivable 
150 

440,527 
0 

0 
68,734 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Other Receivables 

160 
0 

0 
0 

313 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Inventory 
170 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Prepaid Item

s 
180 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Other Current Assets (Describe & Item

ize) 
190 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
T

o
ta

l C
u

rre
n

t A
sse

ts 
18,361,413 

6,864,258 
2,443,892 

4,961,649 
2,473,709 

4,337,528 
5,912,025 

1,747,015 
1,568,308

    W
orks of Art & Historical Treasures 

210
    Land 

220
    Building & Building Im

provem
ents 

230
    Site Im

provem
ents & Infrastructure 

240
    Capitalized Equipm

ent 
250

    Construction in Progress 
260

    Am
ount Available in Debt Service Funds 

340
    Am

ount to be Provided for Paym
ent on Long-Term

 Debt 
350 

T
o

ta
l C

a
p

ita
l A

sse
ts 

Interfund
Payables 

410 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Intergovernm

ental Accounts Payable 
420 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Other Payables 

430 
62,226 

82,600 
0 

16,427 
0 

99,541 
0 

0 
0 

Contracts Payable 
440 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Loans Payable 

460 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Salaries&
Benefits Payable 

470 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Payroll Deductions &
W

ithholdings 
480 

317,642 
10,031 

0 
6,687 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Deferred Revenues &

Other Current Liabilities 
490 

6,009,205 
926,665 

432,587 
907,717 

308,173 
0 

81,691 
115,476 

163,203 
Due to Activity Fund

Organizations 
493 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
T

o
ta

l C
u

rre
n

t Lia
b

ilitie
s 

6,389,073 
1,019,296 

432,587 
930,831 

308,173 
99,541 

81,691 
115,476 

163,203 

Long-Term
Debt Payable (General Obligation, Revenue, Other) 

511 

T
o

ta
l Lo

n
g

-T
e

rm
 Lia

b
ilitie

s 

Reserved Fund Balance 
714 

0 
923,981 

Unreserved Fund Balance 
730 

11,972,340 
5,844,962 

2,011,305 
4,030,818 

1,241,555 
4,237,987 

5,830,334 
1,631,539 

1,405,105 
Investm

ent in
General Fixed Assets 

T
o

ta
l Lia

b
ilitie

s a
n

d
 F

u
n

d
 B

a
la

n
ce

 
18,361,413 

6,864,258 
2,443,892 

4,961,649 
2,473,709 

4,337,528 
5,912,025 

1,747,015 
1,568,308 

A
S

S
E

T
S

 /LIA
B

ILIT
IE

S
 fo

r S
tu

d
e

n
t A

ctiv
ity

 F
u

n
d

s 

Student Activity Fund
Cash and Investm

ents 
126 

122,960 
T

o
ta

l S
tu

d
e

n
t A

ctiv
ity

 C
u

rre
n

t A
sse

ts F
o

r S
tu

d
e

n
t A

ctiv
ity

 F
u

n
d

s 
122,960 

Total Current Liabilities For Student Activity Funds 
0 

Reserved Student Activity Fund Balance For Student Activity Funds 
715 

124,177 
T

o
ta

l S
tu

d
e

n
t A

ctiv
ity

 
Lia

b
ilitie

s a
n

d
 F

u
n

d
 B

a
la

n
ce

 F
o

r S
tu

d
e

n
t A

ctiv
ity

 F
u

n
d

s 
124,177 

T
o

ta
l C

u
rre

n
t A

sse
ts D

istrict w
ith

 S
tu

d
e

n
t A

ctiv
ity

 F
u

n
d

s 
18,484,373 

6,864,258 
2,443,892 

4,961,649 
2,473,709 

4,337,528 
5,912,025 

1,747,015 
1,568,308 

T
o

ta
l C

a
p

ita
l A

sse
ts D

istrict w
ith

 S
tu

d
e

n
t A

ctiv
ity

 F
u

n
d

s 

T
o

ta
l C

u
rre

n
t Lia

b
ilitie

s D
istrict w

ith
 S

tu
d

e
n

t A
ctiv

ity
 F

u
n

d
s 

6,389,073 
1,019,296 

432,587 
930,831 

308,173 
99,541 

81,691 
115,476 

163,203 

T
o

ta
l Lo

n
g

-T
e

rm
 Lia

b
ilitie

s D
istrict w

ith
 S

tu
d

e
n

t A
ctiv

ity
 F

u
n

d
s 

Reserved Fund Balance District w
ith Student Activity Funds 

714 
124,177 

0 
0 

0 
923,981 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Unreserved Fund Balance District w
ith Student Activity Funds 

730 
11,972,340 

5,844,962 
2,011,305 

4,030,818 
1,241,555 

4,237,987 
5,830,334 

1,631,539 
1,405,105 

Investm
ent in

General Fixed Assets District w
ith Student Activity Funds 

T
o

ta
l Lia

b
ilitie

s a
n

d
 F

u
n

d
 B

a
la

n
ce

 D
istrict w

ith
 S

tu
d

e
n

t A
ctiv

ity
 F

u
n

d
s 

18,485,590 
6,864,258 

2,443,892 
4,961,649 

2,473,709 
4,337,528 

5,912,025 
1,747,015 

1,568,308 

C
U

R
R

E
N

T
 A

S
S

E
T

S (1
0

0
) 

fo
r S

tu
d

e
n

t A
ctiv

ity F
u

n
d

s 

C
U

R
R

E
N

T
 LIA

B
ILIT

IE
S (4

0
0

) D
istrict w

ith
 S

tu
d

e
n

t A
ctiv

ity F
u

n
d

s 

LO
N

G
-T

E
R

M
 LIA

B
ILIT

IE
S (5

0
0

) D
istrict w

ith
 S

tu
d

e
n

t A
ctiv

ity F
u

n
d

s 

A
SSETS 

(En
te

r W
h

o
le

 D
o

llars) 

C
U

R
R

E
N

T
 A

S
S

E
T

S (1
0

0
) 

C
A

P
IT

A
L A

S
S

E
T

S (2
0

0
) 

C
U

R
R

E
N

T
 LIA

B
ILIT

IE
S (4

0
0

) 

LO
N

G
-T

E
R

M
 LIA

B
ILIT

IE
S (5

0
0

) 

C
U

R
R

E
N

T
 LIA

B
ILIT

IE
S (4

0
0

) F
o

r S
tu

d
e

n
t A

ctiv
ity F

u
n

d
s 

T
o

ta
l A

S
S

E
T

S
 /LIA

B
ILIT

IE
S

 D
istrict w

ith
 S

tu
d

e
n

t A
ctiv

ity
 F

u
n

d
s 
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Page 12 
BASIC FINANCIAL STATEM

ENTS 
Page 12 

STATEM
ENT O

F ASSETS AND
 LIABILITIES ARISING

 FRO
M

 CASH
 TRANSACTIO

NS 
STATEM

ENT O
F PO

SITIO
N

 AS O
F JUNE 30, 2021 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 

52 
53 
54 

55 
56 

57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 

A 
B 

A
cct. #

 

Cash (Accounts 111 through 115) 
1

 

Investm
ents 

120 

Taxes Receivable 
130 

Interfund
Receivables 

140 
Intergovernm

ental Accounts Receivable 
150 

Other Receivables 
160 

Inventory 
170 

Prepaid Item
s 

180 
Other Current Assets (Describe & Item

ize) 
190 

T
o

ta
l C

u
rre

n
t A

sse
ts

    W
orks of Art & Historical Treasures 

210
    Land 

220
    Building & Building Im

provem
ents 

230
    Site Im

provem
ents & Infrastructure 

240
    Capitalized Equipm

ent 
250

    Construction in Progress 
260

    Am
ount Available in Debt Service Funds 

340
    Am

ount to be Provided for Paym
ent on Long-Term

 Debt 
350 

T
o

ta
l C

a
p

ita
l A

sse
ts 

Interfund
Payables 

410 

Intergovernm
ental Accounts Payable 

420 

Other Payables 
430 

Contracts Payable 
440 

Loans Payable 
460 

Salaries&
Benefits Payable 

470 
Payroll Deductions &

W
ithholdings 

480 
Deferred Revenues &

Other Current Liabilities 
490 

Due to Activity Fund
Organizations 

493 
T

o
ta

l C
u

rre
n

t Lia
b

ilitie
s 

Long-Term
Debt Payable (General Obligation, Revenue, Other) 

511 

T
o

ta
l Lo

n
g

-T
e

rm
 Lia

b
ilitie

s 

Reserved Fund Balance 
714 

Unreserved Fund Balance 
730 

Investm
ent in

General Fixed Assets 
T

o
ta

l Lia
b

ilitie
s a

n
d

 F
u

n
d

 B
a

la
n

ce
 

A
S

S
E

T
S

 /LIA
B

ILIT
IE

S
 fo

r S
tu

d
e

n
t A

ctiv
ity

 F
u

n
d

s 

Student Activity Fund
Cash and Investm

ents 
126 

T
o

ta
l S

tu
d

e
n

t A
ctiv

ity
 C

u
rre

n
t A

sse
ts F

o
r S

tu
d

e
n

t A
ctiv

ity
 F

u
n

d
s 

Total Current Liabilities For Student Activity Funds 

Reserved Student Activity Fund Balance For Student Activity Funds 
715 

T
o

ta
l S

tu
d

e
n

t A
ctiv

ity
 

Lia
b

ilitie
s a

n
d

 F
u

n
d

 B
a

la
n

ce
 F

o
r S

tu
d

e
n

t A
ctiv

ity
 F

u
n

d
s 

T
o

ta
l C

u
rre

n
t A

sse
ts D

istrict w
ith

 S
tu

d
e

n
t A

ctiv
ity

 F
u

n
d

s 

T
o

ta
l C

a
p

ita
l A

sse
ts D

istrict w
ith

 S
tu

d
e

n
t A

ctiv
ity

 F
u

n
d

s 

T
o

ta
l C

u
rre

n
t Lia

b
ilitie

s D
istrict w

ith
 S

tu
d

e
n

t A
ctiv

ity
 F

u
n

d
s 

T
o

ta
l Lo

n
g

-T
e

rm
 Lia

b
ilitie

s D
istrict w

ith
 S

tu
d

e
n

t A
ctiv

ity
 F

u
n

d
s 

Reserved Fund Balance District w
ith Student Activity Funds 

714 

Unreserved Fund Balance District w
ith Student Activity Funds 

730 

Investm
ent in

General Fixed Assets District w
ith Student Activity Funds 

T
o

ta
l Lia

b
ilitie

s a
n

d
 F

u
n

d
 B

a
la

n
ce

 D
istrict w

ith
 S

tu
d

e
n

t A
ctiv

ity
 F

u
n

d
s 

C
U

R
R

E
N

T
 A

S
S

E
T

S (1
0

0
) 

fo
r S

tu
d

e
n

t A
ctiv

ity F
u

n
d

s 

C
U

R
R

E
N

T
 LIA

B
ILIT

IE
S (4

0
0

) D
istrict w

ith
 S

tu
d

e
n

t A
ctiv

ity F
u

n
d

s 

LO
N

G
-T

E
R

M
 LIA

B
ILIT

IE
S (5

0
0

) D
istrict w

ith
 S

tu
d

e
n

t A
ctiv

ity F
u

n
d

s 

A
SSETS 

(En
te

r W
h

o
le

 D
o

llars) 

C
U

R
R

E
N

T
 A

S
S

E
T

S (1
0

0
) 

C
A

P
IT

A
L A

S
S

E
T

S (2
0

0
) 

C
U

R
R

E
N

T
 LIA

B
ILIT

IE
S (4

0
0

) 

LO
N

G
-T

E
R

M
 LIA

B
ILIT

IE
S (5

0
0

) 

C
U

R
R

E
N

T
 LIA

B
ILIT

IE
S (4

0
0

) F
o

r S
tu

d
e

n
t A

ctiv
ity F

u
n

d
s 

T
o

ta
l A

S
S

E
T

S
 /LIA

B
ILIT

IE
S

 D
istrict w

ith
 S

tu
d

e
n

t A
ctiv

ity
 F

u
n

d
s 

L 
M

 
N

 
A

cco
u

n
t G

ro
u

p
s 

A
g

e
n

cy
 F

u
n

d
 G

e
n

e
ra

l F
ix

e
d

 A
sse

ts 
G

e
n

e
ra

l Lo
n

g
-T

e
rm

 

D
e

b
t 

0 

369,846 
30,806,873 

2,329,959 
2,321,439 

413,425 
2,011,305 

10,378,695 
36,241,542 

12,390,000 

0 

12,390,000 
12,390,000 

0 
36,241,542 

0 
36,241,542 

12,390,000 

0 

36,241,542 
12,390,000 

0 

12,390,000 

0 0 
36,241,542 

0 
36,241,542 

12,390,000 
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Page 13 
BASIC FINANCIAL STATEM

ENT 
Page 13 

STATEM
ENT O

F REVENUES RECEIVED/REVENUES, EXPENDITURES/DISBURSED/EXPENDITURES, O
THER

 
SO

URCES (USES) AND
 CHANG

ES IN
 FUND

 BALANCE 
ALL FUNDS -FO

R THE YEAR ENDING
 JUNE 30, 2021 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

A 
B 

C
 

D
 

E 
F 

G
 

H
 

I 
J 

K 
(1

0
) 

(2
0

) 
(3

0
) 

(4
0

) 
(5

0
) 

(6
0

) 
(7

0
) 

(8
0

) 
(9

0
) 

A
cct #

 
E

d
u

ca
tio

n
a

l 
O

p
e

ra
tio

n
s &

 

M
a

in
te

n
a

n
ce

 
D

e
b

t S
e

rv
ice

s 
T

ra
n

sp
o

rta
tio

n
 

M
u

n
icip

a
l R

e
tire

m
e

n
t/ 

S
o

cia
l S

e
cu

rity
 

C
a

p
ita

l P
ro

je
cts 

W
o

rk
in

g C
a

sh
 

T
o

rt 
F

ire
 P

re
v

e
n

tio
n

 &
 

S
a

fe
ty

 

LO
C

A
L S

O
U

R
C

E
S 

1
0

0
0

 
12,160,844 

1,807,465 
691,396 

1,682,931 
628,307 

38,358 
225,062 

224,019 
308,522 

F
LO

W
-T

H
R

O
U

G
H

 R
E

C
E

IP
T

S
/R

E
V

E
N

U
E

S
 F

R
O

M
 O

N
E

 D
IS

T
R

IC
T

 T
O

 A
N

O
T

H
E

R
 D

IS
T

R
IC

T
 

2
0

0
0

 
0 

0 
0 

0 
S

T
A

T
E

 S
O

U
R

C
E

S
 

3
0

0
0

 
1,812,558 

50,000 
0 

277,707 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

F
E

D
E

R
A

L S
O

U
R

C
E

S
 

4
0

0
0

 
858,913 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l D

ire
ct R

e
ce

ip
ts/R

e
v

e
n

u
e

s 
14,832,315 

1,857,465 
691,396 

1,960,638 
628,307 

38,358 
225,062 

224,019 
308,522 

Receipts/Revenues for "On Behalf" Paym
ents 

2 
3998 

7,092,031 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l R

e
ce

ip
ts/R

e
v

e
n

u
e

s 
21,924,346 

1,857,465 
691,396 

1,960,638 
628,307 

38,358 
225,062 

224,019 
308,522 

In
stru

ctio
n

 
1

0
0

0
 

8,556,822 
162,141 

0 
S

u
p

p
o

rt S
e

rv
ice

s 
2

0
0

0
 

6,213,692 
1,111,777 

674,186 
311,210 

914,996 
132,938 

0 
C

o
m

m
u

n
ity S

e
rv

ice
s 

3
0

0
0

 
5,785 

0 
0 

0 
0 

P
a

y
m

e
n

ts to
 O

th
e

r D
istricts &

 G
o

v
e

rn
m

e
n

ta
l U

n
its 

4
0

0
0

 
1,704,542 

28,856 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
D

e
b

t S
e

rv
ice

 
5

0
0

0
 

0 
0 

1,486,907 
0 

0 
0 

0 
T

o
ta

l D
ire

ct D
isb

u
rse

m
e

n
ts/E

x
p

e
n

d
itu

re
s 

16,480,841 
1,140,633 

1,486,907 
674,186 

473,351 
914,996 

132,938 
0 

Disbursem
ents/Expenditures for "On Behalf" Paym

ents 2 
4180 

7,092,031 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l D

isb
u

rse
m

e
n

ts/E
x

p
e

n
d

itu
re

s 
23,572,872 

1,140,633 
1,486,907 

674,186 
473,351 

914,996 
132,938 

0 

(1,648,526) 
716,832 

(795,511) 
1,286,452 

154,956 
(876,638) 

225,062 
91,081 

308,522 

O
T

H
E

R
 S

O
U

R
C

E
S O

F F
U

N
D

S 
(7

0
0

0
) 

Abolishm
ent of the W

orking Cash Fund 12 
7110 

Abatem
ent of the W

orking Cash Fund 12 
7110 

807,350 
0 

0 
0 

0 
5,000,000 

0 
0 

Transfer of W
orking Cash Fund Interest 

7120 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Transfer Am

ong Funds 
7130 

0 
0 

0 
Transfer of Interest 

7140 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Transfer from

 Capital Project Fund to O&M
 Fund 

7150 
0 

Transfer of Excess Fire Prevention &
 Safety Tax and Interest Proceeds to O&M

 Fund 4 
7160 

0 

Transfer to Excess Fire Prevention &
 Safety Bond and Interest Proceeds to Debt Service Fund 5 

7170 
0 

Principal on Bonds Sold 
7210 

0 
0 

55,293 
0 

0 
4,234,707 

0 
0 

Prem
ium

 on Bonds Sold 
7220 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
858,217 

0 
0 

Accrued Interest on Bonds Sold 
7230 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Sale or Com
pensation for Fixed Assets 6 

7300 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Transfer to Debt Service to Pay Principal on Capital Leases 

7400 
0 

Transfer to Debt Service to Pay Interest on Capital Leases 
7500 

0 
Transfer to Debt Service to Pay Principal on Revenue Bonds 

7600 
807,350 

Transfer to Debt Service Fund to Pay Interest on Revenue Bonds 
7700 

0 
Transfer to Capital Projects Fund 

7800 
0 

ISBE Loan Proceeds 
7900 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Other Sources Not Classified Elsew

here 
7990 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
807,350 

0 
862,643 

0 
0 

5,000,000 
5,092,924 

0 
0 

D
e

scrip
tio

n
                                                                                                         (E

n
te

r 

W
h

o
le

 D
o

lla
rs) 

E
x

ce
ss o

f D
ire

ct R
e

ce
ip

ts/R
e

v
e

n
u

e
s O

v
e

r (U
n

d
e

r) D
ire

ct D
isb

u
rse

m
e

n
ts/E

x
p

e
n

d
itu

re
s 

3
 

P
E

R
M

A
N

E
N

T T
R

A
N

S
F

E
R

 F
R

O
M

 V
A

R
IO

U
S F

U
N

D
S 

S
A

LE
 O

F
 B

O
N

D
S

 (7
2

0
0

) 

R
E

C
E

IP
T

S
/R

E
V

E
N

U
E

S
 

D
IS

B
U

R
S

E
M

E
N

T
S

/E
X

P
E

N
D

IT
U

R
E

S
 

O
T

H
E

R
 S

O
U

R
C

E
S

/U
S

E
S O

F F
U

N
D

S 

T
o

ta
l O

th
e

r S
o

u
rce

s o
f F

u
n

d
s 

O
T

H
E

R
 U

S
E

S O
F F

U
N

D
S (8

0
0

0
) 
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Page 14 
BASIC FINANCIAL STATEM

ENT 
Page 14 

STATEM
ENT O

F REVENUES RECEIVED/REVENUES, EXPENDITURES/DISBURSED/EXPENDITURES, O
THER

 
SO

URCES (USES) AND
 CHANG

ES IN
 FUND

 BALANCE 
ALL FUNDS -FO

R THE YEAR ENDING
 JUNE 30, 2021 

1 2 

A 
B 

C
 

D
 

E 
F 

G
 

H
 

I 
J 

K 
(1

0
) 

(2
0

) 
(3

0
) 

(4
0

) 
(5

0
) 

(6
0

) 
(7

0
) 

(8
0

) 
(9

0
) 

A
cct #

 
E

d
u

ca
tio

n
a

l 
O

p
e

ra
tio

n
s &

 

M
a

in
te

n
a

n
ce

 
D

e
b

t S
e

rv
ice

s 
T

ra
n

sp
o

rta
tio

n
 

M
u

n
icip

a
l R

e
tire

m
e

n
t/ 

S
o

cia
l S

e
cu

rity
 

C
a

p
ita

l P
ro

je
cts 

W
o

rk
in

g C
a

sh
 

T
o

rt 
F

ire
 P

re
v

e
n

tio
n

 &
 

S
a

fe
ty

 

D
e

scrip
tio

n
                                                                                                         (E

n
te

r 

W
h

o
le

 D
o

lla
rs) 

46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 

78 
79 
80 
81 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 

Abolishm
ent or Abatem

ent of the W
orking Cash Fund 12 

8110 
5,807,350 

Transfer of W
orking Cash Fund Interest 12 

8120 
0 

Transfer Am
ong Funds 

8130 
0 

0 
0 

Transfer of Interest 
8140 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Transfer from

 Capital Project Fund to O&M
 Fund 

8150 
0 

Transfer of Excess Fire Prevention &
 Safety Tax &

Interest Proceeds to O&M
 Fund 4 

8160 
0 

Transfer of Excess Fire Prevention &
 Safety Bond and Interest Proceeds to Debt Service Fund 5 

8170 
0 

Taxes Pledged to Pay Principal on Capital Leases 
8410 

0 
0 

0 
Grants/Reim

bursem
ents Pledged to Pay Principal on Capital Leases 

8420 
0 

0 
0 

Other Revenues Pledged to Pay Principal on Capital Leases 
8430 

0 
0 

0 
Fund Balance Transfers Pledged to Pay Principal on Capital Leases 

8440 
0 

0 
0 

Taxes Pledged to Pay Interest on Capital Leases 
8510 

0 
0 

0 
Grants/Reim

bursem
ents Pledged to Pay Interest on Capital Leases 

8520 
0 

0 
0 

Other Revenues Pledged to Pay Interest on Capital Leases 
8530 

0 
0 

0 
Fund Balance Transfers Pledged to Pay Interest on Capital Leases 

8540 
0 

0 
0 

Taxes Pledged to Pay Principal on Revenue Bonds 
8610 

0 
0 

Grants/Reim
bursem

ents Pledged to Pay Principal on Revenue Bonds 
8620 

0 
0 

Other Revenues Pledged to Pay Principal on Revenue Bonds 
8630 

0 
0 

Fund Balance Transfers Pledged to Pay Principal on Revenue Bonds 
8640 

807,350 
0 

Taxes Pledged to Pay Interest on Revenue Bonds 
8710 

0 
0 

Grants/Reim
bursem

ents Pledged to Pay Interest on Revenue Bonds 
8720 

0 
0 

Other Revenues Pledged to Pay Interest on Revenue Bonds 
8730 

0 
0 

Fund Balance Transfers Pledged to Pay Interest on Revenue Bonds 
8740 

0 
0 

Taxes Transferred to Pay for Capital Projects 
8810 

0 
0 

Grants/Reim
bursem

ents Pledged to Pay for Capital Projects 
8820 

0 
0 

Other Revenues Pledged to Pay for Capital Projects 
8830 

0 
0 

Fund Balance Transfers Pledged to Pay for Capital Projects 
8840 

0 
0 

Transfer to Debt Service Fund to Pay Principal on ISBE Loans 
8910 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Other Uses Not Classified Elsew
here 

8990 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
87,761 

0 
0 

807,350 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

5,895,111 
0 

0 

0 
0 

862,643 
0 

0 
5,000,000 

(802,187) 
0 

0 

(1,648,526) 
716,832 

67,132 
1,286,452 

154,956 
4,123,362 

(577,125) 
91,081 

308,522 

F
u

n
d

 B
a

la
n

ce
s w

ith
o

u
t S

tu
d

e
n

t A
ctiv

ity
 F

u
n

d
s -

Ju
ly

 1
, 2

0
2

0
 

13,620,866 
5,128,130 

1,944,173 
2,744,366 

2,010,580 
114,625 

6,407,459 
1,540,458 

1,096,583 

11,972,340 
5,844,962 

2,011,305 
4,030,818 

2,165,536 
4,237,987 

5,830,334 
1,631,539 

1,405,105 

S
tu

d
e

n
t A

ctiv
ity

 F
u

n
d

 B
a

la
n

ce
 -

Ju
ly

 1
, 2

0
2

0
 

124,177 

T
o

ta
l S

tu
d

e
n

t A
ctiv

ity
 D

ire
ct R

e
ce

ip
ts/R

e
v

e
n

u
e

s 
1

7
9

9
 

72,510 

Other Changes in Fund Balances -Increases (Decreases) (Describe & Item
ize) 

P
E

R
M

A
N

E
N

T T
R

A
N

S
F

E
R

 T
O

 V
A

R
IO

U
S O

T
H

E
R

 F
U

N
D

S (8
1

0
0

) 

R
E

C
E

IP
T

S
/R

E
V

E
N

U
E

S
 -S

tu
d

e
n

t A
ctiv

ity
 F

u
n

d
s 

D
IS

B
U

R
S

E
M

E
N

T
S

/E
X

P
E

N
D

IT
U

R
E

S
 -S

tu
d

e
n

ts A
ctiv

ity
 F

u
n

d
s 

T
o

ta
l O

th
e

r U
se

s o
f F

u
n

d
s 

T
o

ta
l O

th
e

r S
o

u
rce

s/U
se

s o
f F

u
n

d
s 

F
u

n
d

 B
a

la
n

ce
s w

ith
o

u
t S

tu
d

e
n

t A
ctiv

ity
 F

u
n

d
s -

Ju
n

e
 3

0
, 2

0
2

1
 

Excess of Receipts/Revenues and Other Sources of Funds (Over/Under) Expenditures/Disbursem
ents and 

Other Uses of Funds 
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Page 15 
BASIC FINANCIAL STATEM

ENT 
Page 15 

STATEM
ENT O

F REVENUES RECEIVED/REVENUES, EXPENDITURES/DISBURSED/EXPENDITURES, O
THER

 
SO

URCES (USES) AND
 CHANG

ES IN
 FUND

 BALANCE 
ALL FUNDS -FO

R THE YEAR ENDING
 JUNE 30, 2021 

1 2 

A 
B 

C
 

D
 

E 
F 

G
 

H
 

I 
J 

K 
(1

0
) 

(2
0

) 
(3

0
) 

(4
0

) 
(5

0
) 

(6
0

) 
(7

0
) 

(8
0

) 
(9

0
) 

A
cct #

 
E

d
u

ca
tio

n
a

l 
O

p
e

ra
tio

n
s &

 

M
a

in
te

n
a

n
ce

 
D

e
b

t S
e

rv
ice

s 
T

ra
n

sp
o

rta
tio

n
 

M
u

n
icip

a
l R

e
tire

m
e

n
t/ 

S
o

cia
l S

e
cu

rity
 

C
a

p
ita

l P
ro

je
cts 

W
o

rk
in

g C
a

sh
 

T
o

rt 
F

ire
 P

re
v

e
n

tio
n

 &
 

S
a

fe
ty

 

D
e

scrip
tio

n
                                                                                                         (E

n
te

r 

W
h

o
le

 D
o

lla
rs) 

89 

90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 

108 
109 

110 
111 
112 
113 
114 
115 
116 
117 

T
o

ta
l S

tu
d

e
n

t A
ctiv

ity
 D

isb
u

rse
m

e
n

ts/E
x

p
e

n
d

itu
re

s 
1

9
9

9
 

73,727 

(1,217) 
122,960 

LO
C

A
L S

O
U

R
C

E
S 

1
0

0
0

 
12,233,354 

1,807,465 
691,396 

1,682,931 
628,307 

38,358 
225,062 

224,019 
308,522 

F
LO

W
-T

H
R

O
U

G
H

 R
E

C
E

IP
T

S
/R

E
V

E
N

U
E

S
 F

R
O

M
 O

N
E

 D
IS

T
R

IC
T

 T
O

 A
N

O
T

H
E

R
 D

IS
T

R
IC

T
 

2
0

0
0

 
0 

0 
0 

0 
S

T
A

T
E

 S
O

U
R

C
E

S
 

3
0

0
0

 
1,812,558 

50,000 
0 

277,707 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

F
E

D
E

R
A

L S
O

U
R

C
E

S
 

4
0

0
0

 
858,913 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l D

ire
ct R

e
ce

ip
ts/R

e
v

e
n

u
e

s 
14,904,825 

1,857,465 
691,396 

1,960,638 
628,307 

38,358 
225,062 

224,019 
308,522 

Receipts/Revenues for "On Behalf" Paym
ents 

2 
3998 

7,092,031 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l R

e
ce

ip
ts/R

e
v

e
n

u
e

s 
21,996,856 

1,857,465 
691,396 

1,960,638 
628,307 

38,358 
225,062 

224,019 
308,522 

In
stru

ctio
n

 
1

0
0

0
 

8,630,549 
162,141 

S
u

p
p

o
rt S

e
rv

ice
s 

2
0

0
0

 
6,213,692 

1,111,777 
674,186 

311,210 
914,996 

132,938 
0 

C
o

m
m

u
n

ity S
e

rv
ice

s 
3

0
0

0
 

5,785 
0 

0 
0 

P
a

y
m

e
n

ts to
 O

th
e

r D
istricts &

 G
o

v
e

rn
m

e
n

ta
l U

n
its 

4
0

0
0

 
1,704,542 

28,856 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
D

e
b

t S
e

rv
ice

 
5

0
0

0
 

0 
0 

1,486,907 
0 

0 
0 

0 
T

o
ta

l D
ire

ct D
isb

u
rse

m
e

n
ts/E

x
p

e
n

d
itu

re
s 

16,554,568 
1,140,633 

1,486,907 
674,186 

473,351 
914,996 

132,938 
0 

Disbursem
ents/Expenditures for "On Behalf" Paym

ents 2 
4180 

7,092,031 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l D

isb
u

rse
m

e
n

ts/E
x

p
e

n
d

itu
re

s 
23,646,599 

1,140,633 
1,486,907 

674,186 
473,351 

914,996 
132,938 

0 

(1,649,743) 
716,832 

(795,511) 
1,286,452 

154,956 
(876,638) 

225,062 
91,081 

308,522 

O
T

H
E

R
 S

O
U

R
C

E
S O

F F
U

N
D

S 
(7

0
0

0
) 

807,350 
0 

862,643 
0 

0 
5,000,000 

5,092,924 
0 

0 

807,350 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

5,895,111 
0 

0 

0 
0 

862,643 
0 

0 
5,000,000 

(802,187) 
0 

0 

12,095,300 
5,844,962 

2,011,305 
4,030,818 

2,165,536 
4,237,987 

5,830,334 
1,631,539 

1,405,105 

E
x

ce
ss o

f D
ire

ct R
e

ce
ip

ts/R
e

v
e

n
u

e
s O

v
e

r (U
n

d
e

r) D
ire

ct D
isb

u
rse

m
e

n
ts/E

x
p

e
n

d
itu

re
s 

3
 

S
tu

d
e

n
t A

ctiv
ity

 F
u

n
d

 B
a

la
n

ce
 -

Ju
n

e
 3

0
, 2

0
2

1
 

T
o

ta
l O

th
e

r U
se

s o
f F

u
n

d
s 

T
o

ta
l O

th
e

r S
o

u
rce

s/U
se

s o
f F

u
n

d
s 

F
u

n
d

 B
a

la
n

ce
s (A

ll so
u

rce
s w

ith
 S

tu
d

e
n

t A
ctiv

ity
 F

u
n

d
s) -

Ju
n

e
 3

0
, 2

0
2

1
 

R
E

C
E

IP
T

S
/R

E
V

E
N

U
E

S
 (w

ith
 S

tu
d

e
n

t A
ctiv

ity
 F

u
n

d
s) 

D
IS

B
U

R
S

E
M

E
N

T
S

/E
X

P
E

N
D

IT
U

R
E

S
 (w

ith
 S

tu
d

e
n

t A
ctiv

ity
 F

u
n

d
s) 

E
x

ce
ss o

f D
ire

ct R
e

ce
ip

ts/R
e

v
e

n
u

e
s O

v
e

r (U
n

d
e

r) D
ire

ct D
isb

u
rse

m
e

n
ts/E

x
p

e
n

d
itu

re
s 

3
 

O
T

H
E

R
 S

O
U

R
C

E
S

/U
S

E
S O

F F
U

N
D

S (w
ith

 S
tu

d
e

n
t A

ctiv
ity F

u
n

d
s) 

O
T

H
E

R
 U

S
E

S O
F F

U
N

D
S (8

0
0

0
) 

T
o

ta
l O

th
e

r S
o

u
rce

s o
f F

u
n

d
s 
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Page 16 
STATEM

ENT O
F REVENUES RECEIVED/REVENUES 

Page 16 
FO

R THE YEAR ENDING
 JUNE 30, 2021 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

A 
B 

C
 

D
 

E 
F 

G
 

H
 

I 
J 

K 
(1

0
) 

(2
0

) 
(3

0
) 

(4
0

) 
(5

0
) 

(6
0

) 
(7

0
) 

(8
0

) 
(9

0
) 

A
cct # 

Ed
u

catio
n

al 
O

p
e

ratio
n

s &
 

M
ain

te
n

an
ce

 
D

e
b

t Se
rvice

s 
Tran

sp
o

rtatio
n

 

M
u

n
icip

al 

R
e

tire
m

e
n

t/ So
cial 

Se
cu

rity 

C
ap

ital P
ro

je
cts 

W
o

rkin
g C

ash
 

To
rt 

Fire
 P

re
ve

n
tio

n
 &

 

Safe
ty 

R
EC

EIP
TS/R

EV
EN

U
ES

 FR
O

M
 LO

C
A

L SO
U

R
C

ES
 (1

0
0

0
) 

A
D

 V
A

LO
R

E
M

 T
A

X
E

S
 LE

V
IE

D
 B

Y
 LO

C
A

L E
D

U
C

A
T

IO
N

 A
G

E
N

C
Y

 
1

1
0

0
 

Designated Purposes Levies (1110-1120) 7 
10,029,663 

1,624,170 
673,419 

1,643,035 
253,945 

0 
147,657 

208,844 
295,300 

Leasing Purposes Levy 8 
1130 

0 
52,082 

Special Education Purposes Levy 
1140 

1,181,213 
0 

0 
0 

0 
FICA/M

edicare Only Purposes Levies 
1150 

304,256 
Area Vocational Construction Purposes Levy 

1160 
0 

0 
0 

Sum
m

er School Purposes Levy 
1170 

0 
Other Tax Levies (Describe & Item

ize) 
1190 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
T

o
ta

l A
d

 V
a

lo
re

m
 T

a
x

e
s Le

v
ie

d
 B

y
 D

istrict 
11,210,876 

1,676,252 
673,419 

1,643,035 
558,201 

0 
147,657 

208,844 
295,300 

P
A

Y
M

E
N

T
S IN

 LIE
U

 O
F T

A
X

E
S 

1
2

0
0

 

M
obile Hom

e Privilege Tax 
1210 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Paym

ents from
 Local Housing Authorities 

1220 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Corporate Personal Property Replacem
ent Taxes 9 

1230 
648,811 

0 
0 

0 
49,906 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Other Paym
ents in Lieu of Taxes (Describe & Item

ize) 
1290 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
T

o
ta

l P
a

y
m

e
n

ts in
 Lie

u
 o

f T
a

x
e

s 
648,811 

0 
0 

0 
49,906 

0 
0 

0 
0 

T
U

IT
IO

N
 

1
3

0
0

 

Regular -Tuition from
 Pupils or Parents (In State) 

1311 
51,044 

Regular -Tuition from
 Other Districts (In State) 

1312 
0 

Regular -Tuition from
 Other Sources (In State) 

1313 
0 

Regular -Tuition from
 Other Sources (Out of State) 

1314 
0 

Sum
m

er Sch -Tuition from
 Pupils or Parents (In State) 

1321 
0 

Sum
m

er Sch -Tuition from
 Other Districts (In State) 

1322 
0 

Sum
m

er Sch -Tuition from
 Other Sources (In State) 

1323 
0 

Sum
m

er Sch -Tuition from
 Other Sources (Out of State) 

1324 
0 

CTE -Tuition from
 Pupils or Parents (In State) 

1331 
0 

CTE -Tuition from
 Other Districts (In State) 

1332 
0 

CTE -Tuition from
 Other Sources (In State) 

1333 
0 

CTE -Tuition from
 Other Sources (Out of State) 

1334 
0 

Special Ed -Tuition from
 Pupils or Parents (In State) 

1341 
0 

Special Ed -Tuition from
 Other Districts (In State) 

1342 
0 

Special Ed -Tuition from
 Other Sources (In State) 

1343 
0 

Special Ed -Tuition from
 Other Sources (Out of State) 

1344 
0 

Adult -Tuition from
 Pupils or Parents (In State) 

1351 
0 

Adult -Tuition from
 Other Districts (In State) 

1352 
0 

Adult -Tuition from
 Other Sources (In State) 

1353 
0 

Adult -Tuition from
 Other Sources (Out of State) 

1354 
0 

T
o

ta
l T

u
itio

n
 

51,044 

T
R

A
N

S
P

O
R

T
A

T
IO

N
 F

E
E

S
 

1
4

0
0

 

Regular -Transp Fees from
 Pupils or Parents (In State) 

1411 
282 

Regular -Transp Fees from
 Other Districts (In State) 

1412 
0 

Regular -Transp Fees from
 Other Sources (In State) 

1413 
0 

Regular -Transp Fees from
 Co-curricular Activities (In State) 

1415 
0 

Regular Transp Fees from
 Other Sources (Out of State) 

1416 
0 

Sum
m

er Sch -Transp. Fees from
 Pupils or Parents (In State) 

1421 
0 

Sum
m

er Sch -Transp. Fees from
 Other Districts (In State) 

1422 
0 

Sum
m

er Sch -Transp. Fees from
 Other Sources (In State) 

1423 
0 

Sum
m

er Sch -Transp. Fees from
 Other Sources (Out of State) 

1424 
0 

CTE -Transp Fees from
 Pupils or Parents (In State) 

1431 
0 

CTE -Transp Fees from
 Other Districts (In State) 

1432 
0 

CTE -Transp Fees from
 Other Sources (In State) 

1433 
0 

CTE -Transp Fees from
 Other Sources (Out of State) 

1434 
0 

D
e

scrip
tio

n
 (E

n
te

r W
h

o
le D

o
lla

rs) 
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0
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0
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0
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0
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A
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Ed
u
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n

al 
O
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e

ratio
n
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M
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n
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D

e
b

t Se
rvice

s 
Tran
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o

rtatio
n

 

M
u

n
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al 

R
e

tire
m

e
n

t/ So
cial 

Se
cu

rity 

C
ap

ital P
ro

je
cts 

W
o

rkin
g C

ash
 

To
rt 

Fire
 P

re
ve

n
tio

n
 &

 

Safe
ty 

D
e

scrip
tio

n
 (E

n
te

r W
h

o
le D

o
lla

rs) 

56 
57 
58 
59 

61 
62 
63 
64 

66 
67 
68 
69 

71 
72 
73 
74 

76 
77 
78 
79 

81 
82 
83 
84 

86 
87 
88 
89 

91 
92 
93 
94 

96 
97 
98 
99 

101 
102 
103 
104 

106 
107 
108 

Special Ed -Transp Fees from
 Pupils or Parents (In State) 

1441 
0 

Special Ed -Transp Fees from
 Other Districts (In State) 

1442 
0 

Special Ed -Transp Fees from
 Other Sources (In State) 

1443 
0 

Special Ed -Transp Fees from
 Other Sources (Out of State) 

1444 
0 

Adult -Transp Fees from
 Pupils or Parents (In State) 

1451 
0 

Adult -Transp Fees from
 Other Districts (In State) 

1452 
0 

Adult -Transp Fees from
 Other Sources (In State) 

1453 
0 

Adult -Transp Fees from
 Other Sources (Out of State) 

1454 
0 

T
o

ta
l T

ra
n

sp
o

rta
tio

n
 F

e
e

s 
282 

E
A

R
N

IN
G

S
 O

N
 IN

V
E

S
T

M
E

N
T

S
 

1
5

0
0

 

Interest on Investm
ents 

1510 
256,061 

102,257 
34,503 

66,464 
37,042 

53,684 
129,131 

28,392 
23,458 

Gain or Loss on Sale of Investm
ents 

1520 
(109,674) 

(46,044) 
(16,526) 

(26,850) 
(16,842) 

(15,326) 
(51,726) 

(13,217) 
(10,236) 

T
o

ta
l E

a
rn

in
g

s o
n

 In
v

e
stm

e
n

ts 
146,387 

56,213 
17,977 

39,614 
20,200 

38,358 
77,405 

15,175 
13,222 

F
O

O
D

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

 
1

6
0

0
 

Sales to Pupils -Lunch 
1611 

1,016 
Sales to Pupils -Breakfast 

1612 
0 

Sales to Pupils -A la Carte 
1613 

0 
Sales to Pupils -Other (Describe &

 Item
ize) 

1614 
0 

Sales to Adults 
1620 

0 
Other Food Service (Describe & Item

ize) 
1690 

0 
T

o
ta

l F
o

o
d

 S
e

rv
ice

 
1,016 

D
IS

T
R

IC
T

/S
C

H
O

O
L A

C
T

IV
IT

Y
 IN

C
O

M
E

 
1

7
0

0
 

Adm
issions -Athletic 

1711 
0 

0 
Adm

issions -Other (Describe &
 Item

ize) 
1719 

7,336 
0 

Fees 
1720 

0 
0 

Book Store Sales 
1730 

0 
0 

Other District/School Activity Revenue (Describe & Item
ize) 

1790 
0 

0 
Student Activity Funds Revenues 

1799 
72,510 

T
o

ta
l D

istrict/S
ch

o
o

l A
ctiv

ity
 In

co
m

e
 (w

ith
o

u
t S

tu
d

e
n

t A
ctiv

ity
 F

u
n

d
s) 

7,336 
0 

T
o

ta
l D

istrict/S
ch

o
o

l A
ctiv

ity
 In

co
m

e
 (w

ith
 S

tu
d

e
n

t A
ctiv

ity
 F

u
n

d
s) 

79,846 

T
E

X
T

B
O

O
K

 IN
C

O
M

E
 

1
8

0
0

 

Rentals -Regular Textbooks 
1811 

78,587 
Rentals -Sum

m
er School Textbooks 

1812 
2,467 

Rentals -Adult/Continuing Education Textbooks 
1813 

0 
Rentals -Other (Describe & Item

ize) 
1819 

0 
Sales -Regular Textbooks 

1821 
0 

Sales -Sum
m

er School Textbooks 
1822 

0 
Sales -Adult/Continuing Education Textbooks 

1823 
0 

Sales -Other (Describe &
 Item

ize) 
1829 

0 
Other (Describe & Item

ize) 
1890 

0 
T

o
ta

l T
e

x
tb

o
o

k
 In

co
m

e
 

81,054 

O
T

H
E

R
 R

E
V

E
N

U
E F

R
O

M
 LO

C
A

L S
O

U
R

C
E

S 
1

9
0

0
 

Rentals 
1910 

0 
75,000 

Contributions and Donations from
 Private Sources 

1920 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Im
pact Fees from

 M
unicipal or County Governm

ents 
1930 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Services Provided Other Districts 

1940 
0 

0 
0 

Refund of Prior Years' Expenditures 
1950 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Paym
ents of Surplus M

oneys from
 TIF Districts 

1960 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Drivers' Education Fees 
1970 

0 
Proceeds from

 Vendors' Contracts 
1980 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
School Facility Occupation Tax Proceeds 

1983 
0 

0 
Paym

ent from
 Other Districts 

1991 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Sale of Vocational Projects 

1992 
0 

Other Local Fees (Describe & Item
ize) 

1993 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
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STATEM

ENT O
F REVENUES RECEIVED/REVENUES 

Page 18 
FO

R THE YEAR ENDING
 JUNE 30, 2021 

1 2 

A 
B 

C
 

D
 

E 
F 

G
 

H
 

I 
J 

K 
(1

0
) 

(2
0

) 
(3

0
) 

(4
0

) 
(5

0
) 

(6
0

) 
(7

0
) 

(8
0

) 
(9

0
) 

A
cct # 

Ed
u

catio
n

al 
O

p
e

ratio
n

s &
 

M
ain

te
n

an
ce

 
D

e
b

t Se
rvice

s 
Tran

sp
o

rtatio
n

 

M
u

n
icip

al 

R
e

tire
m

e
n

t/ So
cial 

Se
cu

rity 

C
ap

ital P
ro

je
cts 

W
o

rkin
g C

ash
 

To
rt 

Fire
 P

re
ve

n
tio

n
 &

 

Safe
ty 

D
e

scrip
tio

n
 (E

n
te

r W
h

o
le D

o
lla

rs) 

109 
110 
111 
112 

113 
114 
115 
116 
117 
118 

119 
120 
121 
122 
123 
124 
125 
126 
127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 
135 
136 
137 
138 
139 
140 
141 
142 
143 
144 
145 
146 
147 

Other Local Revenues (Describe & Item
ize) 

1999 
14,320 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l O

th
e

r R
e

v
e

n
u

e
 fro

m
 Lo

ca
l S

o
u

rce
s 

14,320 
75,000 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
T

o
ta

l R
e

ce
ip

ts/R
e

v
e

n
u

e
s fro

m
 Lo

ca
l S

o
u

rce
s (w

ith
o

u
t S

tu
d

e
n

t A
ctiv

ity
 F

u
n

d
s 1

7
9

9
) 

1
0

0
0

 
12,160,844 

1,807,465 
691,396 

1,682,931 
628,307 

38,358 
225,062 

224,019 
308,522 

T
o

ta
l R

e
ce

ip
ts/R

e
v

e
n

u
e

s fro
m

 Lo
ca

l S
o

u
rce

s (w
ith

 S
tu

d
e

n
t A

ctiv
ity

 F
u

n
d

s 1
7

9
9

) 
1

0
0

0
 

12,233,354 

FLO
W

-TH
R

O
U

G
H

 R
EC

EIP
TS/R

EV
EN

U
ES FR

O
M

 
O

N
E

 

D
ISTR

IC
T

 TO
 A

N
O

TH
ER

 D
ISTR

IC
T

 (2
0

0
0

) 

Flow
-through Revenue from

 State Sources 
2100 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Flow
-through Revenue from

 Federal Sources 
2200 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Other Flow
-Through (Describe & Item

ize) 
2300 

0 
0 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l F

lo
w

-T
h

ro
u

g
h

 R
e

ce
ip

ts/R
e

v
e

n
u

e
s fro

m
 O

n
e

 D
istrict to

 A
n

o
th

e
r D

istrict 
2

0
0

0
 

0 
0 

0 
0 

R
EC

EIP
TS/R

EV
EN

U
ES

 FR
O

M
 STA

TE
 SO

U
R

C
ES

 (3
0

0
0

) 

U
N

R
E

S
T

R
IC

T
E

D
 G

R
A

N
T

S
-IN

-A
ID

 (3
0

0
1

-3
0

9
9

) 

Evidence Based Funding Form
ula (Section 18-8.15) 

3001 
1,776,439 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Reorganization Incentives (Accounts 3005-3021) 

3005 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
General State Aid -Fast Grow

th District Grant 
3030 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Other Unrestricted Grants-In-Aid from
 State Sources (Describe & Item

ize) 
3099 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l U

n
re

stricte
d

 G
ra

n
ts-In

-A
id

 
1,776,439 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 

R
E

S
T

R
IC

T
E

D
 G

R
A

N
T

S
-IN

-A
ID

 (3
1

0
0

 -
3

9
0

0
) 

S
P

E
C

IA
L E

D
U

C
A

T
IO

N
 

Special Education -Private Facility Tuition 
3100 

12,029 
0 

Special Education -Funding for Children Requiring Sp Ed Services 
3105 

0 
0 

Special Education -Personnel 
3110 

0 
0 

0 
Special Education -Orphanage -Individual 

3120 
22,014 

0 
Special Education -Orphanage -Sum

m
er Individual 

3130 
0 

0 
Special Education -Sum

m
er School 

3145 
0 

0 
Special Education -Other (Describe &

 Item
ize) 

3199 
0 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l S

p
e

cia
l E

d
u

ca
tio

n
 

34,043 
0 

0 

C
A

R
E

E
R

 A
N

D
 T

E
C

H
N

IC
A

L E
D

U
C

A
T

IO
N

 (C
T

E
) 

CTE -Technical Education -Tech Prep 
3200 

0 
0 

0 
CTE -Secondary Program

 Im
provem

ent (CTEI) 
3220 

0 
0 

0 
CTE -W

ECEP 
3225 

0 
0 

0 
CTE -Agriculture Education 

3235 
0 

0 
0 

CTE -Instructor Practicum
 

3240 
0 

0 
0 

CTE -Student Organizations 
3270 

0 
0 

0 
CTE -Other (Describe & Item

ize) 
3299 

0 
0 

0 
T

o
ta

l C
a

re
e

r a
n

d
 T

e
ch

n
ica

l E
d

u
ca

tio
n

 
0 

0 
0 

B
ILIN

G
U

A
L E

D
U

C
A

T
IO

N
 

Bilingual Ed -Dow
nstate -TPI and TBE 

3305 
0 

0 
Bilingual Education Dow

nstate -Transitional Bilingual Education 
3310 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l B

ilin
g

u
a

l E
d

 
0 
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W
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To
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n
 &

 

Safe
ty 

D
e

scrip
tio

n
 (E

n
te

r W
h

o
le D

o
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148 
149 
150 
151 
152 
153 
154 
155 
156 
157 
158 
159 
160 
161 
162 
163 
164 
165 
166 
167 
168 
169 
170 
171 
172 
173 
174 
175 
176 
177 
178 
179 
180 
181 
182 
183 

184 
185 
186 
187 

State Free Lunch &
 Breakfast 

3360 
573 

School Breakfast Initiative 
3365 

0 
0 

0 
Driver Education 

3370 
0 

0 
Adult Ed (from

 ICCB) 
3410 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Adult Ed -Other (Describe &

 Item
ize) 

3499 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

T
R

A
N

S
P

O
R

T
A

T
IO

N
 

Transportation -Regular and Vocational 
3500 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Transportation -Special Education 
3510 

0 
0 

277,707 
0 

Transportation -Other (Describe &
 Item

ize) 
3599 

0 
0 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l T

ra
n

sp
o

rta
tio

n
 

0 
0 

277,707 
0 

Learning Im
provem

ent -Change Grants 
3610 

0 
Scientific Literacy 

3660 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Truant Alternative/Optional Education 

3695 
0 

0 
0 

Early Childhood -Block Grant 
3705 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Chicago General Education Block Grant 
3766 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Chicago Educational Services Block Grant 
3767 

0 
0 

0 
0 

School Safety &
 Educational Im

provem
ent Block Grant 

3775 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Technology -Technology for Success 
3780 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
State Charter Schools 

3815 
0 

0 
Extended Learning Opportunities -Sum

m
er Bridges 

3825 
0 

0 
Infrastructure Im

provem
ents -Planning/Construction 

3920 
0 

0 
School Infrastructure -M

aintenance Projects 
3925 

50,000 
0 

0 

Other Restricted Revenue from
 State Sources (Describe & Item

ize) 
3999 

1,503 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
36,119 

50,000 
0 

277,707 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l R

e
ce

ip
ts fro

m
 S

ta
te

 S
o

u
rce

s 
3

0
0

0
 

1,812,558 
50,000 

0 
277,707 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 

R
EC

EIP
TS/R

EV
EN

U
ES

 FR
O

M
 FED

ER
A

L SO
U

R
C

ES
 (4

0
0

0
) 

Federal Im
pact Aid 

4001 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Other Unrestricted Grants-In-Aid Received Directly from
 the Fed Govt (Describe & Item

ize) 
4009 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Head Start 
4045 

0 
Construction (Im

pact Aid) 
4050 

0 
0 

0 
M

AGNET 
4060 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Other Restricted Grants-In-Aid Received Directly from

 the Federal Govt (Describe & Item
ize) 

4090 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 

T
IT

LE
 V

 

Title V -Innovation and Flexibility Form
ula 

4100 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Title V -District Projects 

4105 
0 

0 
0 

0 

T
o

ta
l R

e
stricte

d
 G

ra
n

ts-In
-A

id
 

U
N

R
E

S
T

R
IC

T
E

D
 G

R
A

N
T

S
-IN

-A
ID

 R
E

C
E

IV
E

D
 D

IR
E

C
T

LY
 F

R
O

M
 F

E
D

E
R

A
L G

O
V

T
 (4

0
0

1
-4

0
0

9
) 

R
E

S
T

R
IC

T
E

D
 G

R
A

N
T

S
-IN

-A
ID

 R
E

C
E

IV
E

D
 F

R
O

M
 F

E
D

E
R

A
L

 G
O

V
T

 T
H

R
U

 T
H

E
 S

T
A

T
E

 (4
1

0
0

-4
9

9
9

) 

T
o

ta
l U

n
re

stricte
d

 G
ra

n
ts-In

-A
id

 R
e

ce
iv

e
d

 D
ire

ctly
 fro

m
 th

e
 F

e
d

e
ra

l G
o

v
t 

T
o

ta
l R

e
stricte

d
 G

ra
n

ts-In
-A

id
 R

e
ce

iv
e

d
 D

ire
ctly

 fro
m

 F
e

d
e

ra
l G

o
v

t 

R
E

S
T

R
IC

T
E

D
 G

R
A

N
T

S
-IN

-A
ID

 R
E

C
E

IV
E

D
 D

IR
E

C
T

LY
 F

R
O

M
 F

E
D

E
R

A
L

 G
O

V
T

 (4
0

4
5

-4
0

9
0

) 
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Page 20 
STATEM

ENT O
F REVENUES RECEIVED/REVENUES 

Page 20 
FO

R THE YEAR ENDING
 JUNE 30, 2021 

1 2 

A 
B 

C
 

D
 

E 
F 

G
 

H
 

I 
J 

K 
(1

0
) 

(2
0

) 
(3

0
) 

(4
0

) 
(5

0
) 

(6
0

) 
(7

0
) 

(8
0

) 
(9

0
) 

A
cct # 

Ed
u

catio
n

al 
O

p
e

ratio
n

s &
 

M
ain

te
n

an
ce

 
D

e
b

t Se
rvice

s 
Tran

sp
o

rtatio
n

 

M
u

n
icip

al 

R
e

tire
m

e
n

t/ So
cial 

Se
cu

rity 

C
ap

ital P
ro

je
cts 

W
o

rkin
g C

ash
 

To
rt 

Fire
 P

re
ve

n
tio

n
 &

 

Safe
ty 

D
e

scrip
tio

n
 (E

n
te

r W
h

o
le D

o
lla

rs) 

188 
189 

191 
192 
193 
194 
195 
196 
197 
198 
199 

201 
202 
203 
204 
205 
206 
207 
208 
209 

211 
212 
213 
214 
215 
216 
217 
218 
219 

221 
222 
223 
224 
225 
226 
227 
228 
229 

231 
232 
233 
234 
235 
236 
237 
238 
239 

241 

Title V -Rural Education Initiative (REI) 
4107 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Title V -Other (Describe &
 Item

ize) 
4199 

0 
0 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l T

itle
 V

 
0 

0 
0 

0 

F
O

O
D

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

 

Breakfast Start-Up Expansion 
4200 

0 
0 

National School Lunch Program
 

4210 
0 

0 
Special M

ilk Program
 

4215 
0 

0 
School Breakfast Program

 
4220 

0 
0 

Sum
m

er Food Service Program
 

4225 
97,627 

0 
Child and Adult Care Food Program

 
4226 

0 
0 

Fresh Fruits &
 Vegetables 

4240 
0 

Food Service -Other (Describe &
 Item

ize) 
4299 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l F

o
o

d
 S

e
rv

ice
 

97,627 
0 

T
IT

LE
 I 

Title I -Low
 Incom

e 
4300 

217,872 
0 

0 
0 

Title I -Low
 Incom

e -Neglected, Private 
4305 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Title I -M
igrant Education 

4340 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Title I -Other (Describe &

 Item
ize) 

4399 
0 

0 
0 

0 
T

o
ta

l T
itle

 I 
217,872 

0 
0 

0 

T
IT

LE
 IV

 

Title IV -Student Support &
 Academ

ic Enrichm
ent Grant 

4400 
14,474 

0 
0 

0 
Title IV -21st Century Com

m
 Learning Centers 

4421 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Title IV -Other (Describe &

 Item
ize) 

4499 
0 

0 
0 

0 
T

o
ta

l T
itle

 IV
 

14,474 
0 

0 
0 

F
E

D
E

R
A

L -
S

P
E

C
IA

L E
D

U
C

A
T

IO
N

 

Fed -Spec Education -Preschool Flow
-Through 

4600 
10,171 

0 
0 

0 
Fed -Spec Education -Preschool Discretionary 

4605 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Fed -Spec Education -IDEA -Flow

 Through 
4620 

255,428 
0 

0 
0 

Fed -Spec Education -IDEA -Room
 &

 Board 
4625 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Fed -Spec Education -IDEA -Discretionary 
4630 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Fed -Spec Education -IDEA -Other (Describe &
 Item

ize) 
4699 

0 
0 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l F

e
d

e
ra

l -
S

p
e

cia
l E

d
u

ca
tio

n
 

265,599 
0 

0 
0 

C
T

E -
P

E
R

K
IN

S 

CTE -Perkins -Title IIIE -Tech Prep 
4770 

0 
0 

0 
CTE -Other (Describe & Item

ize) 
4799 

0 
0 

0 
T

o
ta

l C
T

E
 -

P
e

rk
in

s 
0 

0 
0 

Federal -Adult Education 
4810 

0 
0 

0 
ARRA -General State Aid -Education Stabilization 

4850 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
ARRA -Title I -Low

 Incom
e 

4851 
0 

0 
0 

0 
ARRA -Title I -Neglected, Private 

4852 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
ARRA -Title I -Delinquent, Private 

4853 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
ARRA -Title I -School Im

provem
ent (Part A) 

4854 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
ARRA -Title I -School Im

provem
ent (Section 1003g) 

4855 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
ARRA -IDEA -Part B -Preschool 

4856 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
ARRA -IDEA -Part B -Flow

-Through 
4857 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

ARRA -Title IID -Technology-Form
ula 

4860 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
ARRA -Title IID -Technology-Com

petitive 
4861 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

ARRA -M
cKinney -Vento Hom

eless Education 
4862 

0 
0 

0 
0 

ARRA -Child Nutrition Equipm
ent Assistance 

4863 
0 

0 
Im

pact Aid Form
ula Grants 

4864 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Im

pact Aid Com
petitive Grants 

4865 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Qualified Zone Academ

y Bond Tax Credits 
4866 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Qualified School Construction Bond Credits 
4867 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Build Am
erica Bond Tax Credits 

4868 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
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Page 21 
STATEM

ENT O
F REVENUES RECEIVED/REVENUES 

Page 21 
FO

R THE YEAR ENDING
 JUNE 30, 2021 

1 2 

A 
B 

C
 

D
 

E 
F 

G
 

H
 

I 
J 

K 
(1

0
) 

(2
0

) 
(3

0
) 

(4
0

) 
(5

0
) 

(6
0

) 
(7

0
) 

(8
0

) 
(9

0
) 

A
cct # 

Ed
u

catio
n

al 
O

p
e

ratio
n

s &
 

M
ain

te
n

an
ce

 
D

e
b

t Se
rvice

s 
Tran

sp
o

rtatio
n

 

M
u

n
icip

al 

R
e

tire
m

e
n

t/ So
cial 

Se
cu

rity 

C
ap

ital P
ro

je
cts 

W
o

rkin
g C

ash
 

To
rt 

Fire
 P

re
ve

n
tio

n
 &

 

Safe
ty 

D
e

scrip
tio

n
 (E

n
te

r W
h

o
le D

o
lla

rs) 

242 
243 
244 
245 
246 
247 
248 
249 
250 
251 
252 
253 
254 
255 
256 
257 
258 
259 
260 
261 
262 
263 
264 
265 
266 
267 
268 
269 
270 
271 

Build Am
erica Bond Interest Reim

bursem
ent 

4869 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
ARRA -General State Aid -Other Govt Services Stabilization 

4870 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Other ARRA Funds -II 

4871 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Other ARRA Funds -III 

4872 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Other ARRA Funds -IV 

4873 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Other ARRA Funds -V 

4874 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
ARRA -Early Childhood 

4875 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Other ARRA Funds VII 

4876 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Other ARRA Funds VIII 

4877 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Other ARRA Funds IX 

4878 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Other ARRA Funds X 

4879 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Other ARRA Funds Ed Job Fund Program

 
4880 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l S

tim
u

lu
s P

ro
g

ra
m

s 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Race to the Top Program

 
4901 

0 
Race to the Top -Preschool Expansion Grant 

4902 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Title III -Im

m
igrant Education Program

 (IEP) 
4905 

0 
0 

0 
Title III -Language Inst Program

 -Lim
ited Eng (LIPLEP) 

4909 
40,988 

0 
0 

M
cKinney Education for Hom

eless Children 
4920 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Title II -Eisenhow
er Professional Developm

ent Form
ula 

4930 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Title II -Teacher Quality 

4932 
45,573 

0 
0 

0 
Federal Charter Schools 

4960 
0 

0 
0 

0 
State Assessm

ent Grants 
4981 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Grant for State Assessm
ents and Related Activities 

4982 
0 

0 
0 

0 
M

edicaid M
atching Funds -Adm

inistrative Outreach 
4991 

0 
0 

0 
0 

M
edicaid M

atching Funds -Fee-for-Service Program
 

4992 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Other Restricted Revenue from

 Federal Sources (Describe & Item
ize) 

4998 
176,780 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 

T
o

ta
l R

e
stricte

d
 G

ra
n

ts-In
-A

id
 R

e
ce

iv
e

d
 fro

m
 th

e
 F

e
d

e
ra

l G
o

v
t T

h
ru

 th
e

 S
ta

te
 

858,913 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l R

e
ce

ip
ts/R

e
v

e
n

u
e

s fro
m

 F
e

d
e

ra
l S

o
u

rce
s 

4
0

0
0

 
858,913 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l D

ire
ct R

e
ce

ip
ts/R

e
v

e
n

u
e

s (w
ith

o
u

t S
tu

d
e

n
t A

ctiv
ity

 F
u

n
d

s 1
7

9
9

) 
14,832,315 

1,857,465 
691,396 

1,960,638 
628,307 

38,358 
225,062 

224,019 
308,522 

T
o

ta
l D

ire
ct R

e
ce

ip
ts/R

e
v

e
n

u
e

s (w
ith

 S
tu

d
e

n
t A

ctiv
ity

 F
u

n
d

s 1
7

9
9

) 
14,904,825 

1,857,465 
691,396 

1,960,638 
628,307 

38,358 
225,062 

224,019 
308,522 
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Page 22 
STATEM

ENT O
F EXPENDITURES DISBURSED/EXPENDITURES, BUDG

ET TO
 ACTUAL 

Page 22 
FO

R THE YEAR ENDING
 JUNE 30, 2021 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 

A 
B 

C
 

D
 

E 
F 

G
 

H
 

I 
J 

K 
L 

(1
0

0
) 

(2
0

0
) 

(3
0

0
) 

(4
0

0
) 

(5
0

0
) 

(6
0

0
) 

(7
0

0
) 

(8
0

0
) 

(9
0

0
) 

F
u

n
ct #

 
Salarie

s 
Em

p
lo

ye
e B

e
n

e
fits 

P
u

rch
ase

d
 Se

rvice
s 

Su
p

p
lie

s &
 

M
ate

rials 
C

ap
ital O

u
tlay

 
O

th
e

r O
b

je
cts 

N
o

n
-C

ap
italize

d
 

Eq
u

ip
m

e
n

t 

Te
rm

in
atio

n
 

B
e

n
e

fits 
To

tal 
B

u
d

ge
t 

IN
S

T
R

U
C

T
IO

N
 (E

D
) 

1
0

0
0

 

Regular Program
s 

1100 
4,764,462 

801,781 
139,124 

298,941 
13,570 

1,464 
13,629 

0 
6,032,971 

6,801,355 
Tuition Paym

ent to Charter Schools 
1115 

0 
0 

Pre-K Program
s 

1125 
88,492 

13,292 
0 

5,548 
0 

0 
0 

0 
107,332 

89,908 
Special Education Program

s (Functions 1200-1220) 
1200 

986,407 
199,650 

0 
16,197 

0 
49,090 

0 
0 

1,251,344 
1,450,229 

Special Education Program
s Pre-K 

1225 
82,669 

22,559 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
105,228 

115,679 
Rem

edial and Supplem
ental Program

s K-12 
1250 

194,391 
44,968 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

239,359 
436,693 

Rem
edial and Supplem

ental Program
s Pre-K 

1275 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Adult/Continuing Education Program

s 
1300 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

CTE Program
s 

1400 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Interscholastic Program

s 
1500 

4,839 
72 

4,736 
0 

0 
89 

0 
0 

9,736 
48,180 

Sum
m

er School Program
s 

1600 
31,998 

445 
0 

100 
0 

0 
0 

0 
32,543 

58,090 
Gifted Program

s 
1650 

137,483 
14,462 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

151,945 
157,995 

Driver's Education Program
s 

1700 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Bilingual Program

s 
1800 

434,092 
83,359 

105,925 
2,988 

0 
0 

0 
0 

626,364 
553,037 

Truant Alternative &
Optional Program

s 
1900 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Pre-K Program
s -Private Tuition 

1910 
0 

0 
0 

Regular K-12 Program
s -Private Tuition 

1911 
0 

0 
0 

Special Education Program
s K-12 -Private Tuition 

1912 
0 

0 
0 

Special Education Program
s Pre-K -Tuition 

1913 
0 

0 
0 

Rem
edial/Supplem

ental Program
s K-12 -Private Tuition 

1914 
0 

0 
0 

Rem
edial/Supplem

ental Program
s Pre-K -Private Tuition 

1915 
0 

0 
0 

Adult/Continuing Education Program
s -Private Tuition 

1916 
0 

0 
0 

CTE Program
s -Private Tuition 

1917 
0 

0 
0 

Interscholastic Program
s -Private Tuition 

1918 
0 

0 
0 

Sum
m

er School Program
s -Private Tuition 

1919 
0 

0 
0 

Gifted Program
s -Private Tuition 

1920 
0 

0 
0 

Bilingual Program
s -Private Tuition 

1921 
0 

0 
0 

Truants Alternative/Optional Ed Progm
s -Private Tuition 

1922 
0 

0 
0 

Student Activity Fund Expenditures 
1999 

73,727 
73,727 

0 
T

o
ta

l In
stru

ctio
n

 1
0 (w

ith
o

u
t S

tu
d

e
n

t A
ctiv

ity
 F

u
n

d
s) 

1
0

0
0

 
6,724,833 

1,180,588 
249,785 

323,774 
13,570 

50,643 
13,629 

0 
8,556,822 

9,711,166 
T

o
ta

l In
stru

ctio
n

 1
0 (w

ith
 S

tu
d

e
n

t A
ctiv

ity
 F

u
n

d
s) 

1
0

0
0

 
6,724,833 

1,180,588 
249,785 

323,774 
13,570 

124,370 
13,629 

0 
8,630,549 

9,711,166 

S
U

P
P

O
R

T
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

 (E
D

) 
2

0
0

0
 

S
U

P
P

O
R

T
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

 -
P

U
P

ILS
 

Attendance &
 Social W

ork Services 
2110 

274,228 
52,017 

0 
1,481 

0 
0 

0 
0 

327,726 
310,207 

Guidance Services 
2120 

148,477 
79,694 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

228,171 
289,911 

Health Services 
2130 

180,014 
28,558 

0 
2,544 

0 
0 

0 
0 

211,116 
177,518 

Psychological Services 
2140 

164,637 
24,468 

11,275 
1,723 

0 
690 

0 
0 

202,793 
204,129 

Speech Pathology &
 Audiology Services 

2150 
178,016 

15,160 
69,798 

1,246 
0 

0 
0 

0 
264,220 

209,053 
Other Support Services -Pupils (Describe & Item

ize) 
2190 

40,396 
2,310 

0 
6,003 

0 
0 

0 
0 

48,709 
66,230 

T
o

ta
l S

u
p

p
o

rt S
e

rv
ice

s -
P

u
p

ils 
2

1
0

0
 

985,768 
202,207 

81,073 
12,997 

0 
690 

0 
0 

1,282,735 
1,257,048 

S
U

P
P

O
R

T
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

 -
IN

S
T

R
U

C
T

IO
N

A
L S

T
A

F
F

 

Im
provem

ent of Instruction Services 
2210 

139,950 
2,186 

19,800 
573 

0 
200 

0 
0 

162,709 
264,973 

Educational M
edia Services 

2220 
571,727 

102,986 
0 

368,841 
22,472 

0 
32,883 

0 
1,098,909 

1,433,856 
Assessm

ent &
 Testing 

2230 
0 

0 
0 

27,850 
0 

0 
0 

0 
27,850 

61,694 
T

o
ta

l S
u

p
p

o
rt S

e
rv

ice
s -

In
stru

ctio
n

a
l S

ta
ff 

2
2

0
0

 
711,677 

105,172 
19,800 

397,264 
22,472 

200 
32,883 

0 
1,289,468 

1,760,523 

S
U

P
P

O
R

T
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

 -
G

E
N

E
R

A
L A

D
M

IN
IS

T
R

A
T

IO
N

 

Board of Education Services 
2310 

1,000 
9,958 

262,159 
4,749 

0 
7,772 

0 
0 

285,638 
173,977 

Executive Adm
inistration Services 

2320 
321,801 

32,443 
26,179 

1,409 
0 

10,790 
0 

0 
392,622 

544,271 

D
e

scrip
tio

n
 (E

n
te

r W
h

o
le D

o
lla

rs) 

1
0

 -
E

D
U

C
A

T
IO

N
A

L F
U

N
D

 (E
D

) 
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Page 23 
STATEM

ENT O
F EXPENDITURES DISBURSED/EXPENDITURES, BUDG

ET TO
 ACTUAL 

Page 23 
FO

R THE YEAR ENDING
 JUNE 30, 2021 

1 2 

A 
B 

C
 

D
 

E 
F 

G
 

H
 

I 
J 

K 
L 

(1
0

0
) 

(2
0

0
) 

(3
0

0
) 

(4
0

0
) 

(5
0

0
) 

(6
0

0
) 

(7
0

0
) 

(8
0

0
) 

(9
0

0
) 

F
u

n
ct #

 
Salarie

s 
Em

p
lo

ye
e B

e
n

e
fits 

P
u

rch
ase

d
 Se

rvice
s 

Su
p

p
lie

s &
 

M
ate

rials 
C

ap
ital O

u
tlay

 
O

th
e

r O
b

je
cts 

N
o

n
-C

ap
italize

d
 

Eq
u

ip
m

e
n

t 

Te
rm

in
atio

n
 

B
e

n
e

fits 
To

tal 
B

u
d

ge
t 

D
e

scrip
tio

n
 (E

n
te

r W
h

o
le D

o
lla

rs) 

53 

54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

100 
101 

Special Area Adm
inistration Services 

2330 
128,308 

12,690 
1,320 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
142,318 

0 

Tort Im
m

unity Services 
2361, 
2365 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l S

u
p

p
o

rt S
e

rv
ice

s -
G

e
n

e
ra

l A
d

m
in

istra
tio

n
 

2
3

0
0

 
451,109 

55,091 
289,658 

6,158 
0 

18,562 
0 

0 
820,578 

718,248 

S
U

P
P

O
R

T
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

 -
S

C
H

O
O

L A
D

M
IN

IS
T

R
A

T
IO

N
 

Office of the Principal Services 
2410 

854,110 
277,722 

13,704 
1,982 

0 
1,878 

0 
0 

1,149,396 
1,209,224 

Other Support Services -School Adm
in (Describe & Item

ize) 
2490 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l S

u
p

p
o

rt S
e

rv
ice

s -
S

ch
o

o
l A

d
m

in
istra

tio
n

 
2

4
0

0
 

854,110 
277,722 

13,704 
1,982 

0 
1,878 

0 
0 

1,149,396 
1,209,224 

S
U

P
P

O
R

T
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

 -
B

U
S

IN
E

S
S

 

Direction of Business Support Services 
2510 

145,642 
30,348 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

175,990 
173,239 

Fiscal Services 
2520 

193,903 
12,867 

96,819 
5,110 

0 
3,569 

0 
0 

312,268 
306,293 

Operation & M
aintenance of Plant Services 

2540 
0 

0 
33,755 

171,769 
0 

0 
0 

0 
205,524 

51,000 
Pupil Transportation Services 

2550 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Food Services 

2560 
0 

0 
144,450 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
144,450 

225,000 
Internal Services 

2570 
0 

0 
36,019 

4,519 
0 

0 
0 

0 
40,538 

90,500 
T

o
ta

l S
u

p
p

o
rt S

e
rv

ice
s -

B
u

sin
e

ss 
2

5
0

0
 

339,545 
43,215 

311,043 
181,398 

0 
3,569 

0 
0 

878,770 
846,032 

S
U

P
P

O
R

T
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

 -
C

E
N

T
R

A
L 

Direction of Central Support Services 
2610 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Planning, Research, Developm
ent, &

 Evaluation Services 
2620 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Inform
ation Services 

2630 
0 

0 
11,427 

122,623 
0 

0 
0 

0 
134,050 

90,000 
Staff Services 

2640 
0 

0 
1,273 

3,439 
0 

0 
0 

0 
4,712 

13,116 
Data Processing Services 

2660 
437,760 

77,504 
60,124 

56,847 
19,850 

0 
1,898 

0 
653,983 

728,468 
T

o
ta

l S
u

p
p

o
rt S

e
rv

ice
s -

C
e

n
tra

l 
2

6
0

0
 

437,760 
77,504 

72,824 
182,909 

19,850 
0 

1,898 
0 

792,745 
831,584 

Other Support Services (Describe & Item
ize) 

2900 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
T

o
ta

l S
u

p
p

o
rt S

e
rv

ice
s 

2
0

0
0

 
3,779,969 

760,911 
788,102 

782,708 
42,322 

24,899 
34,781 

0 
6,213,692 

6,622,659 

C
O

M
M

U
N

IT
Y

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

S (E
D

) 
3

0
0

0
 

0 
0 

5,497 
288 

0 
0 

0 
0 

5,785 
55,257 

P
A

Y
M

E
N

T
S T

O
 O

T
H

E
R

 D
IS

T
R

IC
T

S &
 G

O
V

T U
N

IT
S (E

D
) 

4
0

0
0

 

P
A

Y
M

E
N

T
S T

O
 O

T
H

E
R

 G
O

V
T U

N
IT

S (IN
-S

T
A

T
E

) 

Paym
ents for Regular Program

s 
4110 

255,428 
0 

255,428 
0 

Paym
ents for Special Education Program

s 
4120 

444,273 
0 

444,273 
522,276 

Paym
ents for Adult/Continuing Education Program

s 
4130 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Paym
ents for CTE Program

s 
4140 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Paym
ents for Com

m
unity College Program

s 
4170 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Other Paym
ents to In-State Govt. Units (Describe & Item

ize) 
4190 

0 
0 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l P

a
y

m
e

n
ts to

 O
th

e
r G

o
v

t U
n

its (In
-S

ta
te

) 
4

1
0

0
 

699,701 
0 

699,701 
522,276 

Paym
ents for Regular Program

s -Tuition 
4210 

0 
0 

0 
Paym

ents for Special Education Program
s -Tuition 

4220 
1,004,841 

1,004,841 
872,400 

Paym
ents for Adult/Continuing Education Program

s -Tuition 
4230 

0 
0 

0 
Paym

ents for CTE Program
s -Tuition 

4240 
0 

0 
0 

Paym
ents for Com

m
unity College Program

s -Tuition 
4270 

0 
0 

0 
Paym

ents for Other Program
s -Tuition 

4280 
0 

0 
0 

Other Paym
ents to In-State Govt Units 

4290 
0 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l P

a
y

m
e

n
ts to

 O
th

e
r G

o
v

t U
n

its -T
u

itio
n

 (In
 S

ta
te

) 
4

2
0

0
 

1,004,841 
1,004,841 

872,400 

Paym
ents for Regular Program

s -Transfers 
4310 

0 
0 

0 
Paym

ents for Special Education Program
s -Transfers 

4320 
0 

0 
0 

Paym
ents for Adult/Continuing Ed Program

s-Transfers 
4330 

0 
0 

0 

Paym
ents for CTE Program

s -Transfers 
4340 

0 
0 

0 
Paym

ents for Com
m

unity College Program
 -Transfers 

4370 
0 

0 
0 

Paym
ents for Other Program

s -Transfers 
4380 

0 
0 

0 

Other Paym
ents to In-State Govt Units -Transfers 

4390 
0 

0 
0 

0 
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Page 24 
STATEM

ENT O
F EXPENDITURES DISBURSED/EXPENDITURES, BUDG

ET TO
 ACTUAL 

Page 24 
FO

R THE YEAR ENDING
 JUNE 30, 2021 

1 2 

A 
B 

C
 

D
 

E 
F 

G
 

H
 

I 
J 

K 
L 

(1
0

0
) 

(2
0

0
) 

(3
0

0
) 

(4
0

0
) 

(5
0

0
) 

(6
0

0
) 

(7
0

0
) 

(8
0

0
) 

(9
0

0
) 

F
u

n
ct #

 
Salarie

s 
Em

p
lo

ye
e B

e
n

e
fits 

P
u

rch
ase

d
 Se

rvice
s 

Su
p

p
lie

s &
 

M
ate

rials 
C

ap
ital O

u
tlay

 
O

th
e

r O
b

je
cts 

N
o

n
-C

ap
italize

d
 

Eq
u

ip
m

e
n

t 

Te
rm

in
atio

n
 

B
e

n
e

fits 
To

tal 
B

u
d

ge
t 

D
e

scrip
tio

n
 (E

n
te

r W
h

o
le D

o
lla

rs) 

102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
111 
112 
113 
114 
115 

116 

117 

118 

119 
120 
121 
122 
123 
124 
125 
126 
127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 
135 
136 
137 
138 
139 
140 
141 
142 
143 
144 
145 
146 
147 
148 

T
o

ta
l P

a
y

m
e

n
ts to

 O
th

e
r G

o
v

t U
n

its -T
ra

n
sfe

rs (In
-S

ta
te

) 
4

3
0

0
 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Paym
ents to Other Govt Units (Out-of-State) 

4400 
0 

0 
0 

0 
T

o
ta

l P
a

y
m

e
n

ts to
 O

th
e

r G
o

v
t U

n
its 

4
0

0
0

 
699,701 

1,004,841 
1,704,542 

1,394,676 

D
E

B
T

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

S
 (E

D
) 

5
0

0
0

 

D
E

B
T

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

S
 -

IN
T

E
R

E
S

T
 O

N
 S

H
O

R
T

-T
E

R
M

 D
E

B
T

 

Tax Anticipation W
arrants 

5110 
0 

0 
0 

Tax Anticipation Notes 
5120 

0 
0 

0 
Corporate Personal Prop. Repl. Tax Anticipation Notes 

5130 
0 

0 
0 

State Aid Anticipation Certificates 
5140 

0 
0 

0 
Other Interest on Short-Term

 Debt 
5150 

0 
0 

0 
T

o
ta

l In
te

re
st o

n
 S

h
o

rt-T
e

rm
 D

e
b

t 
5

1
0

0
 

0 
0 

0 
D

e
b

t S
e

rv
ice

s -
In

te
re

st o
n

 Lo
n

g
-T

e
rm

 D
e

b
t 

5
2

0
0

 
0 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l D

e
b

t S
e

rv
ice

s 
5

0
0

0
 

0 
0 

0 

P
R

O
V

IS
IO

N
S F

O
R

 C
O

N
T

IN
G

E
N

C
IE

S (E
D

) 
6

0
0

0
 

0 

T
o

ta
l D

ire
ct D

isb
u

rse
m

e
n

ts/E
x

p
e

n
d

itu
re

s (w
ith

o
u

t S
tu

d
e

n
t A

ctiv
ity

 F
u

n
d

s 1
9

9
9

) 
10,504,802 

1,941,499 
1,743,085 

1,106,770 
55,892 

1,080,383 
48,410 

0 
16,480,841 

17,783,758 

T
o

ta
l D

ire
ct D

isb
u

rse
m

e
n

ts/E
x

p
e

n
d

itu
re

s (w
ith

 S
tu

d
e

n
t A

ctiv
ity

 F
u

n
d

s 1
9

9
9

) 
10,504,802 

1,941,499 
1,743,085 

1,106,770 
55,892 

1,154,110 
48,410 

0 
16,554,568 

17,783,758 

(1,648,526) 

(1,649,743) 

S
U

P
P

O
R

T
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

 (O
&

M
) 

2
0

0
0

 

S
U

P
P

O
R

T
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

 -
P

U
P

ILS
 

Other Support Services -Pupils (Func. 2190 Describe & Item
ize) 

2100 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
S

U
P

P
O

R
T

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

S
 -

B
U

S
IN

E
S

S
 

Direction of Business Support Services 
2510 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Facilities Acquisition &
 Construction Services 

2530 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 

Operation & M
aintenance of Plant Services 

2540 
274,677 

71,589 
398,608 

329,305 
36,624 

170 
804 

0 
1,111,777 

1,691,916 

Pupil Transportation Services 
2550 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Food Services 
2560 

0 
0 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l S

u
p

p
o

rt S
e

rv
ice

s -
B

u
sin

e
ss 

2
5

0
0

 
274,677 

71,589 
398,608 

329,305 
36,624 

170 
804 

0 
1,111,777 

1,691,916 
Other Support Services (Describe & Item

ize) 
2900 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l S

u
p

p
o

rt S
e

rv
ice

s 
2

0
0

0
 

274,677 
71,589 

398,608 
329,305 

36,624 
170 

804 
0 

1,111,777 
1,691,916 

C
O

M
M

U
N

IT
Y

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

S (O
&

M
) 

3
0

0
0

 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 

P
A

Y
M

E
N

T
S T

O
 O

T
H

E
R

 D
IS

T &
 G

O
V

T U
N

IT
S (O

&
M

) 
4

0
0

0
 

P
A

Y
M

E
N

T
S T

O
 O

T
H

E
R

 G
O

V
T U

N
IT

S (IN
-S

T
A

T
E

) 

Paym
ents for Regular Program

s 
4110 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Paym
ents for Special Education Program

s 
4120 

28,856 
0 

28,856 
28,856 

Paym
ents for CTE Program

s 
4140 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Other Paym
ents to In-State Govt. Units (Describe & Item
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0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Assessm

ent &
 Testing 

2230 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 

T
o

ta
l S

u
p

p
o

rt S
e

rv
ice

s -
In

stru
ctio

n
a

l S
ta

ff 
2

2
0

0
 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

S
U

P
P

O
R

T
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

 -
G

E
N

E
R

A
L A

D
M

IN
IS

T
R

A
T

IO
N

 
2

3
0

0
 

Board of Education Services 
2310 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Executive Adm
inistration Services 

2320 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Special Area Adm

inistration Services 
2330 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Claim
s Paid from

 Self Insurance Fund 
2361 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Risk M
anagem

ent and Claim
s Services Paym

ents 
2365 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l S

u
p

p
o

rt S
e

rv
ice

s -
G

e
n

e
ra

l A
d

m
in

istra
tio

n
 

2
3

0
0

 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
S

u
p

p
o

rt S
e

rv
ice

s -
S

ch
o

o
l A

d
m

in
istra

tio
n

 
2

4
0

0
 

Office of the Principal Services 
2410 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Other Support Services -School Adm
inistration (Describe & Item

ize) 
2490 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l S

u
p

p
o

rt S
e

rv
ice

s -
S

ch
o

o
l A

d
m

in
istra

tio
n

 
2

4
0

0
 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

S
u

p
p

o
rt S

e
rv

ice
s -

B
u

sin
e

ss 
2

5
0

0
 

Direction of Business Support Services 
2510 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Fiscal Services 
2520 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Operation & M
aintenance of Plant Services 

2540 
0 

0 
101,452 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
101,452 

0 
Pupil Transportation Services 

2550 
10,380 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
10,380 

0 
Food Services 

2560 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Internal Services 

2570 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
T

o
ta

l S
u

p
p

o
rt S

e
rv

ice
s -

B
u

sin
e

ss 
2

5
0

0
 

10,380 
0 

101,452 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

111,832 
0 

S
u

p
p

o
rt S

e
rv

ice
s -

C
e

n
tra

l 
2

6
0

0
 

Direction of Central Support Services 
2610 

0 
0 

21,106 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

21,106 
0 

Planning, Research, Developm
ent &

 Evaluation Services 
2620 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Inform
ation Services 

2630 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Staff Services 

2640 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Data Processing Services 

2660 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
T

o
ta

l S
u

p
p

o
rt S

e
rv

ice
s -

C
e

n
tra

l 
2

6
0

0
 

0 
0 

21,106 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

21,106 
0 

O
th

e
r S

u
p

p
o

rt S
e

rv
ice

s (D
escribe &

 Item
ize) 

2
9

0
0

 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
T

o
ta

l S
u

p
p

o
rt S

e
rv

ice
s 

2
0

0
0

 
10,380 

0 
122,558 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
132,938 

0 
C

O
M

M
U

N
IT

Y
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
S (T

F
) 

3
0

0
0

 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
P

A
Y

M
E

N
T

S T
O

 O
T

H
E

R
 D

IS
T &

 G
O

V
T U

N
IT

S (T
F

) 
4

0
0

0
 

P
a

y
m

e
n

ts to
 O

th
e

r D
ist &

 G
o

v
t U

n
its (In

-S
ta

te
) 

Paym
ents for Regular Program

s 
4110 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Paym
ents for Special Education Program

s 
4120 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Paym
ents for Adult/Continuing Education Program

s 
4130 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Paym
ents for CTE Program

s 
4140 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Paym
ents for Com

m
unity College Program

s 
4170 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Other Paym
ents to In-State Govt Units (Describe & Item

ize) 
4190 

0 
0 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l P

a
y

m
e

n
ts to

 O
th

e
r D

ist &
 G

o
v

t U
n

its (In
-S

ta
te

) 
4

1
0

0
 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Paym
ents for Regular Program

s -Tuition 
4210 

0 
0 

0 
Paym

ents for Special Education Program
s -Tuition 

4220 
0 

0 
0 

Paym
ents for Adult/Continuing Education Program

s -Tuition 
4230 

0 
0 

0 
Paym

ents for CTE Program
s -Tuition 

4240 
0 

0 
0 

Paym
ents for Com

m
unity College Program

s -Tuition 
4270 

0 
0 

0 
Paym

ents for Other Program
s -Tuition 

4280 
0 

0 
0 

Other Paym
ents to In-State Govt Units (Describe & Item

ize) 
4290 

0 
0 

0 
T

o
ta

l P
a

y
m

e
n

ts to
 O

th
e

r D
ist &

 G
o

v
t U

n
its -

T
u

itio
n

 (In
 S

ta
te

) 
4

2
0

0
 

0 
0 

0 
Paym

ents for Regular Program
s -Transfers 

4310 
0 

0 
0 

Paym
ents for Special Education Program

s -Transfers 
4320 

0 
0 

0 
Paym

ents for Adult/Continuing Ed Program
s -Transfers 

4330 
0 

0 
0 

Paym
ents for CTE Program

s -Transfers 
4340 

0 
0 

0 
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Page 31 
STATEM

ENT O
F EXPENDITURES DISBURSED/EXPENDITURES, BUDG

ET TO
 ACTUAL 

Page 31 
FO

R THE YEAR ENDING
 JUNE 30, 2021 

1 2 

A 
B 

C
 

D
 

E 
F 

G
 

H
 

I 
J 

K 
L 

(1
0

0
) 

(2
0

0
) 

(3
0

0
) 

(4
0

0
) 

(5
0

0
) 

(6
0

0
) 

(7
0

0
) 

(8
0

0
) 

(9
0

0
) 

F
u

n
ct #

 
Salarie

s 
Em

p
lo

ye
e B

e
n

e
fits 

P
u

rch
ase

d
 Se

rvice
s 

Su
p

p
lie

s &
 

M
ate

rials 
C

ap
ital O

u
tlay

 
O

th
e

r O
b

je
cts 

N
o

n
-C

ap
italize

d
 

Eq
u

ip
m

e
n

t 

Te
rm

in
atio

n
 

B
e

n
e

fits 
To

tal 
B

u
d

ge
t 

D
e

scrip
tio

n
 (E

n
te

r W
h

o
le D

o
lla

rs) 

409 
410 
411 
412 
413 
414 
415 
416 
417 
418 
419 
420 
421 
422 
423
424 
425 
426 
427 
428 
429 
430 
431 
432 
433 
434 
435 
436 
437 
438 
439 
440 
441 
442 
443 

444 
445 
446 
447 
448 

Paym
ents for Com

m
unity College Program

 -Transfers 
4370 

0 
0 

0 
Paym

ents for Other Program
s -Transfers 

4380 
0 

0 
0 

Other Paym
ents to In-State Govt Units -Transfers (Describe & Item

ize) 
4390 

0 
0 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l P

a
y

m
e

n
ts to

 O
th

e
r D

ist &
 G

o
v

t U
n

its-T
ra

n
sfe

rs (In
 S

ta
te

) 
4

3
0

0
 

0 
0 

0 
0 

Paym
ents to Other Dist &

 Govt Units (Out of State) 
4400 

0 
0 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l P

a
y

m
e

n
ts to

 O
th

e
r D

ist &
 G

o
v

t U
n

its 
4

0
0

0
 

0 
0 

0 
0 

D
E

B
T

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

S
 (T

F
) 

5
0

0
0

 

D
E

B
T

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

S
 -

IN
T

E
R

E
S

T
 O

N
 S

H
O

R
T

-T
E

R
M

 D
E

B
T

 

Tax Anticipation W
arrants 

5110 
0 

0 
0 

Corporate Personal Prop. Repl. Tax Anticipation Notes 
5130 

0 
0 

0 
Other Interest or Short-Term

 Debt 
5150 

0 
0 

0 
T

o
ta

l D
e

b
t S

e
rv

ice
s -

In
te

re
st o

n
 S

h
o

rt-T
e

rm
 D

e
b

t 
5

0
0

0
 

0 
0 

0 

P
R

O
V

IS
IO

N
S F

O
R

 C
O

N
T

IN
G

E
N

C
IE

S (T
F

) 
6

0
0

0
 

0 
T

o
ta

l D
isb

u
rse

m
e

n
ts/E

x
p

e
n

d
itu

re
s 

10,380 
0 

122,558 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

132,938 
0 

91,081 

S
U

P
P

O
R

T
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

 (F
P

&
S

) 
2

0
0

0
 

S
U

P
P

O
R

T
 S

E
R

V
IC

E
S

 -
B

U
S

IN
E

S
S

 

Facilities Acquisition &
 Construction Services 

2530 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Operation & M

aintenance of Plant Services 
2540 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l S

u
p

p
o

rt S
e

rv
ice

s -
B

u
sin

e
ss 

2
5

0
0

 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
Other Support Services (Describe & Item

ize) 
2900 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

T
o

ta
l S

u
p

p
o

rt S
e

rv
ice

s 
2

0
0

0
 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

P
A

Y
M

E
N

T
S T

O
 O

T
H

E
R

 D
IS

T &
 G

O
V

T U
N

IT
S (F

P
&

S
) 

4
0

0
0

 

Paym
ents to Regular Program

s 
4110 

0 
0 

0 
Paym

ents to Special Education Program
s 

4120 
0 

0 
0 

Other Paym
ents to In-State Govt. Units (Describe & Item

ize) 
4190 

0 
0 

0 
T

o
ta

l P
a

y
m

e
n

ts to
 O

th
e

r G
o

v
t U

n
its 

4
0

0
0

 
0 

0 
0 

D
E

B
T

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

S
 (F

P
&

S
) 

5
0

0
0

 

D
E

B
T

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

S
-

IN
T

E
R

E
S

T
 O

N
 S

H
O

R
T

-T
E

R
M

 D
E

B
T

 

Tax Anticipation W
arrants 

5110 
0 

0 
0 

Other Interest on Short-Term
 Debt (Describe & Item

ize) 
5150 

0 
0 

0 
T

o
ta

l D
e

b
t S

e
rv

ice
 -

In
te

re
st o

n
 S

h
o

rt-T
e

rm
 D

e
b

t 
5

1
0

0
 

0 
0 

0 

D
E

B
T

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

S
 -

IN
T

E
R

E
S

T
 O

N
 LO

N
G

-T
E

R
M

 D
E

B
T

 
5

2
0

0
 

0 
0 

0 

D
e

b
t S

e
rv

ice
 -

P
a

y
m

e
n

ts o
f P

rin
cip

a
l o

n
 Lo

n
g

-T
e

rm
 D

e
b

t 1
5

 
(Le

a
se

/P
u

rch
a

se 

P
rin

cip
a

l R
e

tire
d

) 

5
3

0
0

 

0 
0 

0 
T

o
ta

l D
e

b
t S

e
rv

ice
 

5
0

0
0

 
0 

0 
0 

P
R

O
V

IS
IO

N
 F

O
R

 C
O

N
T

IN
G

E
N

C
IE

S (F
P

&
S

) 
6

0
0

0
 

0 
T

o
ta

l D
isb

u
rse

m
e

n
ts/E

x
p

e
n

d
itu

re
s 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

308,522 

9
0

 -
F

IR
E

 P
R

E
V

E
N

T
IO

N
 &

 S
A

F
E

T
Y

 F
U

N
D

 (F
P

&
S

) 

E
x

ce
ss (D

e
ficie

n
cy

) o
f R

e
ce

ip
ts/R

e
v

e
n

u
e

s O
v

e
r D

isb
u

rse
m

e
n

ts/E
x

p
e

n
d

itu
re

s 

E
x

ce
ss (D

e
ficie

n
cy

) o
f R

e
ce

ip
ts/R

e
v

e
n

u
e

s O
v

e
r D

isb
u

rse
m

e
n

ts/E
x

p
e

n
d

itu
re

s 
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Page 32 
Page 32 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

A 
B 

C
 

D
 

E 
F 

S
C

H
E

D
U

LE
 O

F
 A

D
 V

A
LO

R
E

M
 T

A
X

 R
E

C
E

IP
T

S
 

T
a

x
e

s R
e

ce
iv

e
d

 7
-1

-2
0

 th
ru

 6
-

3
0

-2
1

 (fro
m

 2
0

1
9

 Le
v

y
 &

 P
rio

r 

Le
v

ie
s) 

* 

T
a

x
e

s R
e

ce
iv

e
d

 (fro
m

 th
e

 2
0

2
0

 

Le
v

y
) 

T
a

x
e

s R
e

ce
iv

e
d

 (fro
m

 2
0

1
9

 &
 

P
rio

r Le
v

ie
s) 

T
o

ta
l E

stim
a

te
d

 T
a

x
e

s (fro
m

 

th
e

 2
0

2
0

 Le
v

y
) 

E
stim

a
te

d
 T

a
x

e
s D

u
e

 (fro
m

 

th
e

 2
0

2
0

 Le
v

y
) 

(C
o

lu
m

n
 B

 -
C

) 
(C

o
lu

m
n

 E -
C

) 

Educational 
10,029,663 

5,262,080 
4,767,583 

10,596,840 
5,334,760 

Operations & M
aintenance 

1,624,170 
885,653 

738,517 
1,783,538 

897,885 
Debt Services ** 

673,419 
426,693 

246,726 
859,280 

432,587 
Transportation 

1,643,035 
895,351 

747,684 
1,803,068 

907,717 
M

unicipal Retirem
ent 

253,945 
138,235 

115,710 
278,378 

140,143 
Capital Im

provem
ents 

0 
0 

0 
W

orking Cash 
147,657 

80,578 
67,079 

162,269 
81,691 

Tort Im
m

unity 
208,844 

113,902 
94,942 

229,378 
115,476 

Fire Prevention &
Safety 

295,300 
160,980 

134,320 
324,183 

163,203 
Leasing Levy 

52,082 
28,387 

23,695 
57,167 

28,780 
Special Education 

1,181,213 
644,095 

537,118 
1,297,087 

652,992 
Area Vocational Construction 

0 
0 

0 
Social Security/M

edicare Only 
304,256 

165,740 
138,516 

333,770 
168,030 

Sum
m

er School 
0 

0 
0 

Other (Describe & Item
ize) 

0 
0 

0 
T

o
ta

ls 
16,413,584 

8,801,694 
7,611,890 

17,724,958 
8,923,264

 *  The form
ulas in colum

n B are unprotected to be overridden w
hen reporting on a ACCRUAL basis. 

** All tax receipts for debt service paym
ents on bonds m

ust be recorded on line 6 (Debt Services). 

D
e

scrip
tio

n
 (E

n
te

r W
h

o
le D

o
lla

rs) 
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Page 33 
Page 33 

Print D
ate: 1/10/22 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

29 

30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

A 
B 

C
 

D
 

E 
F 

G
 

H
 

I 
J 

O
u

tsta
n

d
in

g 
B

e
g

in
n

in
g 

Ju
ly

 1
, 2

0
2

0
 

Issu
e

d
 

Ju
ly

 1
, 2

0
2

0
 th

ru
 

Ju
n

e
 3

0
, 2

0
2

1
 

R
e

tire
d

 

Ju
ly

 1
, 2

0
2

0
 th

ru
 

Ju
n

e
 3

0
, 2

0
2

1
 

O
u

tsta
n

d
in

g 
E

n
d

in
g 

Ju
n

e
 3

0
, 2

0
2

1
 

0 

Educational Fund 
0 

Operations & M
aintenance Fund 

0 
Debt Services -Construction 

0 
Debt Services -W

orking Cash 
0 

Debt Services -Refunding Bonds 
0 

Transportation Fund 
0 

M
unicipal Retirem

ent/Social Security Fund 
0 

Fire Prevention &
 Safety Fund 

0 
Other -(Describe & Item

ize) 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 0 0 0 0 

0 
0 

0 
0 0 0 0 

Id
e

n
tificatio

n
 o

r N
am

e o
f Issu

e 
D

a
te

 o
f Issu

e
 

(m
m

/d
d
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y
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A

m
o

u
n

t o
f O

rig
in

a
l Issu

e
 

T
y

p
e

 o
f Issu

e *
 

O
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n

d
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g 
B

e
g

in
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Ju
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0
2
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e
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 1
, 2

0
2

0
 th
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Ju
n

e
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0
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0
2

1
 

A
n

y
 d
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n
ce

s (D
e
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e

d
 

a
n

d
 Ite

m
ize

) 

R
e
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d

 

Ju
ly

 1
, 2

0
2

0
 th
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Ju
n

e
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0
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0
2

1
 

O
u

tsta
n

d
in

g E
n

d
in

g 

Ju
n

e
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0
, 2

0
2
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A
m

o
u

n
t to

 b
e

 P
ro

v
id

e
d

 fo
r 

P
a

y
m

e
n

t o
n

 Lo
n

g
-T

e
rm

 

D
e

b
t 

GO
 LIM

ITED TAX SCHOOL BONDS, SERIES 2016A 
06/29/16 

8,840,000 
3 

8,840,000 
740,000 

8,100,000 
6,088,695 

GO
 LIM

ITED TAX SCHOOL BONDS, SERIES 2016B 
06/29/16 

1,265,000 
3 

275,000 
275,000 

0 
GO

 LIM
ITED TAX SCHOOL BONDS, SERIES 2020 

08/05/20 
4,290,000 

11 
4,290,000 

4,290,000 
4,290,000 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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T
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R
T
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R
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O

R
R

O
W
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e
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o
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e
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 B
o
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e
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R
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X
 A

N
T
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A
T
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N
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O

T
E
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A
N

) D
e

scrip
tio

n
 (E

n
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r W
h

o
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o
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T
o
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P
P

R
T

 N
o
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s 

T
A

X
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N
T
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A
T
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N

 W
A

R
R

A
N

T
S
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A

W
) 

T
o
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A
W

s 

C
O

R
P

O
R

A
T
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E

R
S

O
N

A
L P

R
O

P
E

R
T

Y
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E
P
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C

E
M

E
N

T
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A
X

 A
N

T
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A

T
IO

N
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O
T

E
S (C

P
P

R
T

) 

Educational Fund 
Operations & M

aintenance Fund 
Fire Prevention &

 Safety Fund 
Other -(Describe & Item

ize) 

T
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R
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R
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p
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n
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u
n
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G
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n
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v

id
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n
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d
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u
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T
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u

n
d
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Page 34 

45 
46 
47 
48 
4950 
51 
52 
53 
5455 

A 
B 

C
 

D
 

E 
F 

G
 

H
 

I 
J 

0 0 0 0 
14,395,000 

9,115,000 
4,290,000 

0 
1,015,000 

12,390,000 
10,378,695 

• Each type of debt issued m
ust be identified separately w

ith the am
ount: 

1. W
orking Cash Fund Bonds 

7. Other 
2. Funding Bonds 

5. Tort Judgm
ent Bonds

  8.  Other 
3. Refunding Bonds 

6. Building Bonds 
9. Other 

4. Fire Prevent, Safety, Environm
ental and Energy Bonds 
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Page 35 
Schedule of Restricted Local Tax Levies and Selected Revenues Sources 

Page 35 

Schedule of Tort Im
m

unity Expenditures 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
2627 

28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
4748 
49 
50 

A 
B 

C
 

D
 

E 
F 

G
 

H
 

I 
J 

K 

A
cco

u
n

t N
o

 
T

o
rt Im

m
u

n
ity

 a
 

S
p

e
cia

l E
d

u
ca

tio
n

 
A

re
a

 V
o

ca
tio

n
a

l 

C
o

n
stru

ctio
n

 

S
ch

o
o

l F
a

cility
 O

ccu
p

a
tio

n
 

T
a

x
e

s b
 

D
riv

e
r E

d
u

ca
tio

n
 

1,540,458 

10, 20, 40 or 50-1100, 80 
208,844 

1,181,213 

Earnings on Investm
ents 

10, 20, 40, 50 or 60-1500, 80 
15,175 

Drivers' Education Fees 
10-1970 

School Facility Occupation Tax Proceeds 
30 or 60-1983 

Driver Education 
10 or 20-3370 

--
0 

10, 20, 40 or 60-7200 

224,019 
1,181,213 

0 
0 

0 

10 or 50-1000 
1,181,213 

20 or 60-2530 

80 
132,938 

30-5200 

30-5300 

30-5400 

0 

--

132,938 
1,181,213 

0 
0 

0 

1,631,539 
0 

0 
0 

0 

R
e

se
rv

e
d

 C
a

sh
 B

a
la

n
ce

 
714 

U
n

re
se

rv
e

d
 C

a
sh

 B
a

la
n

ce
 

730 
1,631,539 

0 
0 

0 
0 

S
C

H
E

D
U

LE
 O

F
 T

O
R

T
 IM

M
U

N
IT

Y
 E

X
P

E
N

D
IT

U
R

E
S

 a
 

Y
e

s 
N

o
 

Has the entity established an insurance reserve pursuant to 745 ILCS 10/9-103? 

If yes, list in the aggregate the follow
ing: 

Total Claim
s Paym

ents: 
132,938 

Total Reserve Rem
aining: 

1,631,539 
In the follow

ing categories, item
ize the Tort Im

m
unity expenditures in line 31 above. Enter total dollar am

ount for each category. 

E
x

p
e

n
d

itu
re

s: 

W
orkers' Com

pensation Act and/or W
orkers' Occupational Disease Act 

21,106 
Unem

ploym
ent Insurance Act 

0 
Insurance (Regular or Self-Insurance) 

101,452 
Risk M

anagem
ent and Claim

s Service 
0 

Judgm
ents/Settlem

ents 
0 0 

Reciprocal Insurance Paym
ents (Insurance Code 72, 76, and 81) 

0 
Legal Services 

0 
Principal and Interest on Tort Bonds 

0 
Other -Explain on Item

ization 40 tab 
10,380 

T
o

ta
l 

0 
C

3
1

 (T
o

ta
l T

o
rt E

x
p

e
n

d
itu

re
s) m

in
u

s (C
3

6
 th

ro
u

g
h

 C
4

5
) m

u
st e

q
u

a
l 0

 
O

K
 

Schedules for Tort Im
m

unity are to be com
pleted for the revenues and expenditures reported in the Tort Im

m
unity Fund (80) during the year. 

55 ILCS 5/5-1006.7 

Educational, Inspectional, Supervisory Services Related to Loss Prevention and/or Reduction 

D
e

scrip
tio

n
  (E

n
te

r W
h

o
le

 D
o

lla
rs) 

C
a

sh
 B

a
sis F

u
n

d
 B

a
la

n
ce

 a
s o

f Ju
ly 1

, 2
0

2
0

 

R
E

C
E

IP
T

S
: 

D
IS

B
U

R
S

E
M

E
N

T
S

: 

Debt Services -Interest on Long-Term
 Debt 

T
o

ta
l R

e
ce

ip
ts 

T
o

ta
l D

e
b

t S
e

rv
ice

s 

T
o

ta
l D

isb
u

rse
m

e
n

ts 

E
n

d
in

g
 C

a
sh

 B
a

sis F
u

n
d

 B
a

la
n

ce
 a

s o
f Ju

n
e

 3
0

, 2
0

2
1

 

D
E

B
T

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

 

S
C

H
E

D
U

LE
 O

F
 R

E
S

T
R

IC
T

E
D

 LO
C

A
L T

A
X

 LE
V

IE
S

 A
N

D
 S

E
LE

C
T

E
D

 R
E

V
E

N
U

E
 S

O
U

R
C

E
S

 

Ad Valorem
 Taxes Received by District 

Sale of Bonds 

Other Receipts (Describe & Item
ize) 

Instruction 

Facilities Acquisition &
 Construction Services 

Tort Im
m

unity Services 

Other Disbursem
ents (Describe & Item

ize) 

Debt Services -Principal Paym
ents on Long-Term

 Debt (Lease/Purchase Principal Retired) 

Debt Services Other (Describe &
Item

ize) 
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Page 36 
Page 36 

CARES, CRRSA, ARP Schedule 
(D

etailed S
chedule of R

eceipts and D
isbursem

ents) 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 
10 

11 
12 
13 
14 

15 
16 

17 
18 
19 

20 
21 

22 

23 
24 
25 

26 

27 
28 

29 
30 

A 
B 

C
 

D
 

E 
F 

G
 

H
 

I 
J 

K 
L 

x 
Yes 

N
o 

PLEA
SE D

O
 N

O
T R

EM
O

VE A
N

D R
EIN

SER
T TH

IS SC
H

ED
U

LE IN
TO

 TH
E A

FR
. IF TH

E LIN
K

S A
R

E B
R

O
K

EN
, TH

E A
FR W

ILL B
E SEN

T B
A

C
K TO

 TH
E A

U
D

ITO
R FO

R C
O

R
R

EC
TIO

N
. 

R
e

v
e

n
u

e
 S

e
ctio

n
 A

 

(1
0

) 
(2

0
) 

(3
0

) 
(4

0
) 

(5
0

) 
(6

0
) 

(7
0

) 
(8

0
) 

(9
0

) 
To

tal 

A
cct # 

Ed
u

catio
n

al 
O

p
e

ratio
n

s &
 

M
ain

te
n

an
ce

 
D

e
b

t Se
rvice

s 
Tran

sp
o

rtatio
n

 

M
u

n
icip

al 

R
e

tire
m

e
n

t/ So
cial 

Se
cu

rity 

C
ap

ital P
ro

je
cts 

W
o

rkin
g C

ash
 

To
rt 

Fire
 P

re
ve

n
tio

n
 

&
 Safe

ty 

E
S

S
E

R
 I (o

n
ly

) (C
A

R
E

S
 A

ct) (F
R

IS
 S

U
B

 P
R

O
G

R
A

M
 C

O
D

E
S

: E
R

, D
E

, E
E

, P
L) 

4
9

9
8

 
0

 

E
S

S
E

R
 II (o

n
ly

) (C
R

R
S

A
 A

ct) (F
R

IS
 S

U
B

 P
R

O
G

R
A

M
 C

O
D

E
S

: E
2

) 
4

9
9

8
 

0
 

G
E

E
R

 I (o
n

ly
) (C

A
R

E
S A

ct) (F
R

IS S
U

B
 P

R
O

G
R

A
M

 C
O

D
E

: D
G

, E
C

) 
4

9
9

8
 

0
 

O
th

e
r C

A
R

E
S

, C
R

R
S

A
, A

R
P

 F
e

d
e

ra
l S

tim
u

lu
s F

u
n

d
 R

e
v

e
n

u
e

s in
 R

e
v

e
n

u
e A

cct 4
9

9
8 -

n
o

t a
cco

u
n

te
d

 fo
r a

b
o

v
e

 (D
e

scrib
e

 o
n

 Ite
m

iza
tio

n
 ta

b
) 

4
9

9
8

 
0

 

To
tal R

e
ve

n
u

e Se
ctio

n
 A

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
0

 
0

 

R
e

v
e

n
u

e
 S

e
ctio

n
 B

 

(1
0

) 
(2

0
) 

(3
0

) 
(4

0
) 

(5
0

) 
(6

0
) 

(7
0

) 
(8

0
) 

(9
0

) 
To

tal 

A
cct # 

Ed
u

catio
n

al 
O

p
e

ratio
n

s &
 

M
ain

te
n

an
ce

 
D

e
b

t Se
rvice

s 
Tran

sp
o

rtatio
n

 

M
u

n
icip

al 

R
e

tire
m

e
n

t/ So
cial 

Se
cu

rity 

C
ap

ital P
ro

je
cts 

W
o

rkin
g C

ash
 

To
rt 

Fire
 P

re
ve

n
tio

n
 

&
 Safe

ty 

E
S

S
E

R
 I (o

n
ly

) (C
A

R
E

S
 A

ct) (F
R

IS
 S

U
B

 P
R

O
G

R
A

M
 C

O
D

E
S

: E
R

, D
E

, E
E

, P
L) 

4
9

9
8

 
176,780 

1
7

6
,7

8
0

 

C
A

R
E

S A
ct -N

u
tritio

n
 F

u
n

d
in

g 
(in

se
rt F

Y
2

1
 re

co
g

n
ize

d
 re

v
e

n
u

e
 fro

m
 lin

k b
e

lo
w

) 
lin

k
 in

 ce
ll A

2
2

 

16,361 
1

6
,3

6
1
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w
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ow
nload.aspx?SourceU

rl=/D
ocum

ents/C
AR

ES-
D

isbursem
ents-FY21.xlsx 
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e
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A
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R
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d
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tim
u

lu
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u
n
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e
v

e
n

u
e
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e

v
e

n
u

e A
cct 4

9
9
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n
o
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cco

u
n
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b
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v
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 (D
e
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e

 o
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 Ite
m
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b
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0
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e

m
a
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g
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th
e
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d
e

ra
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e
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e
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u
e
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e
v

e
n

u
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9

9
8 -

n
o

t a
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u
n

te
d

 fo
r 

e
lse

w
h

e
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 R

e
v

e
n

u
e

 S
e

ctio
n
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 o

r R
e

v
e

n
u

e
 S

e
ctio

n
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n
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ctio
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d
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u
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P
a

rt 1
: 

C
A

R
E

S
, C

R
R

S
A

, a
n

d
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R
P

 R
E

V
E

N
U

E
 

C
A

R
ES, C

R
R

SA
, and A

R
P

 SC
H

ED
U

LE
 -FY

 2021 
Please read schedule instructions before com

pleting. 

If the answ
er to the above question is "YES", this schedule m

ust be com
pleted. 

Se
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 is fo
r re
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n

u
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 re
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gn
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d
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1
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p
o
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 EX

P
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R
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e
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 Ju
ly 
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0
 th
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u
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 Ju

n
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1

 FR
IS

 gran
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n
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itu
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 re
p

o
rts fo

r e
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e
n

d
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re
s re

p
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rte
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e p
rio
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h
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o
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r d
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d
e
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u
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d
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1
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p
o

rte
d
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n

 th
e
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d
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P
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D
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R
ES claim

e
d
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n
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 th
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u
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0
ED

Expenditures 16-24, L27, Col K
1917

CTE Program
s - Private Tuition

0
ED

Expenditures 16-24, L28, Col K
1918

Interscholastic Program
s - Private Tuition

0
ED

Expenditures 16-24, L29, Col K
1919

Sum
m

er School Program
s - Private Tuition

0
ED

Expenditures 16-24, L30, Col K
1920

Gifted Program
s - Private Tuition

0
ED

Expenditures 16-24, L31, Col K
1921

Bilingual Program
s - Private Tuition

0
ED

Expenditures 16-24, L32, Col K
1922

Truants Alternative/Optional Ed Progm
s - Private Tuition

0
ED

Expenditures 16-24, L77, Col K - (G+I)
3000

Com
m

unity Services
5,785

ED
Expenditures 16-24, L104, Col K

4000
Total Paym

ents to Other Govt Units
1,704,542

ED
Expenditures 16-24, L116, Col G

-
Capital Outlay

55,892
ED

Expenditures 16-24, L116, Col I
-

Non-Capitalized Equipm
ent

48,410
O&M

Expenditures 16-24, L134, Col K - (G+I)
3000

Com
m

unity Services
0

O&M
Expenditures 16-24, L143, Col K

4000
Total Paym

ents to Other Govt Units
28,856

O&M
Expenditures 16-24, L155, Col G

-
Capital Outlay

36,624
O&M

Expenditures 16-24, L155, Col I
-

Non-Capitalized Equipm
ent

804
DS

Expenditures 16-24, L164, Col K
4000

Paym
ents to Other Dist & Govt Units

0
DS

Expenditures 16-24, L174, Col K
5300

Debt Service - Paym
ents of Principal on Long-Term

 Debt
1,015,000

TR
Expenditures 16-24, L189, Col K - (G+I)

3000
Com

m
unity Services

0
TR

Expenditures 16-24, L200, Col K
4000

Total Paym
ents to Other Govt Units

0
TR

Expenditures 16-24, L210, Col K
5300

Debt Service - Paym
ents of Principal on Long-Term

 Debt
0
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6566676869707172737475767778798081828384858687888990919293949596979899
100

TR
Expenditures 16-24, L214, Col G

-
Capital Outlay

0
TR

Expenditures 16-24, L214, Col I
-

Non-Capitalized Equipm
ent

0
M

R/SS
Expenditures 16-24, L220, Col K

1125
Pre-K Program

s
6,643

M
R/SS

Expenditures 16-24, L222, Col K
1225

Special Education Program
s - Pre-K

4,360
M

R/SS
Expenditures 16-24, L224, Col K

1275
Rem

edial and Supplem
ental Program

s - Pre-K
0

M
R/SS

Expenditures 16-24, L225, Col K
1300

Adult/Continuing Education Program
s

0
M

R/SS
Expenditures 16-24, L228, Col K

1600
Sum

m
er School Program

s
1,749

M
R/SS

Expenditures 16-24, L284, Col K
3000

Com
m

unity Services
0

M
R/SS

Expenditures 16-24, L289, Col K
4000

Total Paym
ents to Other Govt Units

0
Tort

Expenditures 16-24, L325, Col K - (G+I)
1125

Pre-K Program
s

0
Tort

Expenditures 16-24, L327, Col K - (G+I)
1225

Special Education Program
s Pre-K

0
Tort

Expenditures 16-24, L329, Col K - (G+I)
1275

Rem
edial and Supplem

ental Program
s Pre-K

0
Tort

Expenditures 16-24, L330, Col K - (G+I)
1300

Adult/Continuing Education Program
s

0
Tort

Expenditures 16-24, L333, Col K - (G+I)
1600

Sum
m

er School Program
s

0
Tort

Expenditures 16-24, L338, Col K
1910

Pre-K Program
s - Private Tuition

0
Tort

Expenditures 16-24, L339, Col K
1911

Regular K-12 Program
s - Private Tuition

0
Tort

Expenditures 16-24, L340, Col K
1912

Special Education Program
s K-12 - Private Tuition

0
Tort

Expenditures 16-24, L341, Col K
1913

Special Education Program
s Pre-K - Tuition

0
Tort

Expenditures 16-24, L342, Col K
1914

Rem
edial/Supplem

ental Program
s K-12 - Private Tuition

0
Tort

Expenditures 16-24, L343, Col K
1915

Rem
edial/Supplem

ental Program
s Pre-K - Private Tuition

0
Tort

Expenditures 16-24, L344, Col K
1916

Adult/Continuing Education Program
s - Private Tuition

0
Tort

Expenditures 16-24, L345, Col K
1917

CTE Program
s - Private Tuition

0
Tort

Expenditures 16-24, L346, Col K
1918

Interscholastic Program
s - Private Tuition

0
Tort

Expenditures 16-24, L347, Col K
1919

Sum
m

er School Program
s - Private Tuition

0
Tort

Expenditures 16-24, L348, Col K
1920

Gifted Program
s - Private Tuition

0
Tort

Expenditures 16-24, L349, Col K
1921

Bilingual Program
s - Private Tuition

0
Tort

Expenditures 16-24, L350, Col K
1922

Truants Alternative/Optional Ed Progm
s - Private Tuition

0
Tort

Expenditures 16-24, L394, Col K - (G+I)
3000

Com
m

unity Services
0

Tort
Expenditures 16-24, L421, Col K

4000
Total Paym

ents to Other Govt Units
0

Tort 
Expenditures 16-24, L429, Col G

-
Capital Outlay

0
Tort

Expenditures 16-24, L429, Col I
-

Non-Capitalized Equipm
ent

0
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pleted for school districts only.

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
177
178
179
180
181

 LE
S

S
 O

F
F

S
E

T
T

IN
G

 R
E

C
E

IP
T

S
/R

E
V

E
N

U
E

S
:

TR
Revenues 10-15, L42, Col F

1411
Regular -Transp Fees from

 Pupils or Parents (In State)
$

282
TR

Revenues 10-15, L44, Col F
1413

Regular - Transp Fees from
 Other Sources (In State)

0
TR

Revenues 10-15, L45, Col F
1415

Regular - Transp Fees from
 Co-curricular Activities (In State)

0
TR

Revenues 10-15, L46, Col F
1416

Regular Transp Fees from
 Other Sources (Out of State)

0
TR

Revenues 10-15, L51, Col F
1431

CTE - Transp Fees from
 Pupils or Parents (In State)

0
TR

Revenues 10-15, L53, Col F
1433

CTE - Transp Fees from
 Other Sources (In State)

0
TR

Revenues 10-15, L54, Col F
1434

CTE - Transp Fees from
 Other Sources (Out of State)

0
TR

Revenues 10-15, L55, Col F
1441

Special Ed - Transp Fees from
 Pupils or Parents (In State)

0
TR

Revenues 10-15, L57, Col F
1443

Special Ed - Transp Fees from
 Other Sources (In State)

0
TR

Revenues 10-15, L58, Col F
1444

Special Ed - Transp Fees from
 Other Sources (Out of State)

0
ED

Revenues 10-15, L75, Col C
1600

Total Food Service
1,016

ED-O&M
Revenues 10-15, L83, Col C,D

1700
Total District/School Activity Incom

e (w
ithout Student Activity Funds)

7,336
ED

Revenues 10-15, L86, Col C
1811

Rentals - Regular Textbooks
78,587

ED
Revenues 10-15, L89, Col C

1819
Rentals - Other (Describe & Item

ize)
0

ED
Revenues 10-15, L90, Col C

1821
Sales - Regular Textbooks

0
ED

Revenues 10-15, L93, Col C
1829

Sales - Other (Describe & Item
ize)

0
ED

Revenues 10-15, L94, Col C
1890

Other (Describe & Item
ize)

0
ED-O&M

Revenues 10-15, L97, Col C,D
1910

Rentals
75,000

ED-O&M
-TR

Revenues 10-15, L100, Col C,D,F
1940

Services Provided Other Districts
0

ED-O&M
-DS-TR-M

R/SS
Revenues 10-15, L106, Col C,D,E,F,G

1991
Paym

ent from
 Other Districts

0
ED

Revenues 10-15, L108, Col C
1993

Other Local Fees (Describe & Item
ize)

0
ED-O&M

-TR
Revenues 10-15, L134, Col C,D,F

3100
Total Special Education

34,043
ED-O&M

-M
R/SS

Revenues 10-15, L143, Col C,D,G
3200

Total Career and Technical Education
0

ED-M
R/SS

Revenues 10-15, L147, Col C,G
3300

Total Bilingual Ed
0

ED
Revenues 10-15, L148, Col C

3360
State Free Lunch & Breakfast

573
ED-O&M

-M
R/SS

Revenues 10-15, L149, Col C,D,G
3365

School Breakfast Initiative
0

ED-O&M
Revenues 10-15, L150,Col C,D

3370
Driver Education

0
ED-O&M

-TR-M
R/SS

Revenues 10-15, L157, Col C,D,F,G
3500

Total Transportation
277,707

ED
Revenues 10-15, L158, Col C

3610
Learning Im

provem
ent - Change Grants

0
ED-O&M

-TR-M
R/SS

Revenues 10-15, L159, Col C,D,F,G
3660

Scientific Literacy
0

ED-TR-M
R/SS

Revenues 10-15, L160, Col C,F,G
3695

Truant Alternative/Optional Education
0

ED-O&M
-TR-M

R/SS
Revenues 10-15, L162, Col C,D,F,G

3766
Chicago General Education Block Grant

0
ED-O&M

-TR-M
R/SS

Revenues 10-15, L163, Col C,D,F,G
3767

Chicago Educational Services Block Grant
0

ED-O&M
-DS-TR-M

R/SS
Revenues 10-15, L164, Col C,D,E,F,G

3775
School Safety & Educational Im

provem
ent Block Grant

0
ED-O&M

-DS-TR-M
R/SS

Revenues 10-15, L165, Col C,D,E,F,G
3780

Technology - Technology for Success
0

ED-TR
Revenues 10-15, L166, Col C,F

3815
State Charter Schools

0
O&M

Revenues 10-15, L169, Col D
3925

School Infrastructure - M
aintenance Projects

50,000
ED-O&M

-DS-TR-M
R/SS-Tort

Revenues 10-15, L170, Col C-G,J
3999

Other Restricted Revenue from
 State Sources

1,503
ED

Revenues 10-15, L179, Col C
4045

Head Start (Subtract)
0

ED-O&M
-TR-M

R/SS
Revenues 10-15, L183, Col C,D,F,G

-
Total Restricted Grants-In-Aid Received Directly from

 Federal Govt
0

ED-O&M
-TR-M

R/SS
Revenues 10-15, L190, Col C,D,F,G

4100
Total Title V

0
ED-M

R/SS
Revenues 10-15, L200, Col C,G

4200
Total Food Service

97,627
ED-O&M

-TR-M
R/SS

Revenues 10-15, L206, Col C,D,F,G
4300

Total Title I
217,872

ED-O&M
-TR-M

R/SS
Revenues 10-15, L211, Col C,D,F,G

4400
Total Title IV

14,474
ED-O&M

-TR-M
R/SS

Revenues 10-15, L215, Col C,D,F,G
4620

Fed - Spec Education - IDEA - Flow
 Through

255,428
ED-O&M

-TR-M
R/SS

Revenues 10-15, L216, Col C,D,F,G
4625

Fed - Spec Education - IDEA - Room
 & Board

0
ED-O&M

-TR-M
R/SS

Revenues 10-15, L217, Col C,D,F,G
4630

Fed - Spec Education - IDEA - Discretionary
0

ED-O&M
-TR-M

R/SS
Revenues 10-15, L218, Col C,D,F,G

4699
Fed - Spec Education - IDEA - Other (Describe & Item

ize)
0

ED-O&M
-M

R/SS
Revenues 10-15, L223, Col C,D,G

4700
Total CTE - Perkins

0
ED-O&M

-DS-TR-M
R/SS-Tort

Revenue Adjustm
ents (C226 thru J253)

4800
Total ARRA Program

 Adjustm
ents

0
ED

Revenues 10-15, L255, Col C
4901

Race to the Top
0

ED-O&M
-DS-TR-M

R/SS-Tort
Revenues 10-15, L256, Col C-G,J

4902
Race to the Top-Preschool Expansion Grant

0
ED-TR-M

R/SS
Revenues 10-15, L257, Col C,F,G

4905
Title III - Im

m
igrant Education Program

 (IEP)
0

ED-TR-M
R/SS

Revenues 10-15, L258, Col C,F,G
4909

Title III - Language Inst Program
 - Lim

ited Eng (LIPLEP)
40,988
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This schedule is com
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182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205

ED-O&M
-TR-M

R/SS
Revenues 10-15, L259, Col C,D,F,G

4920
M

cKinney Education for Hom
eless Children

0
ED-O&M

-TR-M
R/SS

Revenues 10-15, L260, Col C,D,F,G
4930

Title II - Eisenhow
er Professional Developm

ent Form
ula

0
ED-O&M

-TR-M
R/SS

Revenues 10-15, L261, Col C,D,F,G
4932

Title II - Teacher Quality
45,573

ED-O&M
-TR-M

R/SS
Revenues 10-15, L262, Col C,D,F,G

4960
Federal Charter Schools

0
ED-O&M

-TR-M
R/SS

Revenues 10-15, L263, Col C,D,F,G
4981

State Assessm
ent Grants

0
ED-O&M

-TR-M
R/SS

Revenues 10-15, L264, Col C,D,F,G
4982

Grant for State Assessm
ents and Related Activities

0
ED-O&M

-TR-M
R/SS

Revenues 10-15, L265, Col C,D,F,G
4991

M
edicaid M

atching Funds - Adm
inistrative Outreach

0
ED-O&M

-TR-M
R/SS

Revenues 10-15, L266, Col C,D,F,G
4992

M
edicaid M

atching Funds - Fee-for-Service Program
0

ED-O&M
-TR-M

R/SS
Revenues 10-15, L267, Col C,D,F,G

4998
Other Restricted Revenue from

 Federal Sources (Describe & Item
ize)

176,780
Federal Stim

ulus Revenue 
CARES CRRSA ARP Schedule 

Adjusting for FY20 revenue received in FY21 for FY20 Expenses
0

E
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Fund-Function-Objects to use below
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Guidance 

Fund-Function-
Object Chart
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Additional space for Colum
n (D

) - Barriers to Im
plem

entation:

Additional space for Colum
n (E) - N

am
e of LEA :

R
E

P
O

R
T

 O
N

 S
H

A
R

E
D

 S
E

R
V

IC
E

S
 O

R
 O

U
T

S
O

U
R

C
IN

G

Com
plete the follow

ing for attem
pts to im

prove fiscal efficiency through shared services or outsourcing in the prior, current and next fiscal years. 

SKO
KIE SCHO

O
L DISTRICT 73 1/2

05-016-0735-02
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ILLIN
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School Business Services Departm
ent (N-330)

100 North First Street
Springfield, IL   62777-0001

LIM
IT

A
T

IO
N

 O
F

 A
D

M
IN

IS
T

R
A

T
IV

E
 C

O
S

T
S

 W
O

R
K

S
H

E
E

T
School District Nam

e:
RCDT Num

ber:

A
ctu

a
l E

x
p

e
n

d
itu

re
s, F

isca
l Y

e
a

r 2
0

2
1

B
u

d
g

e
te

d
 E

x
p

e
n

d
itu

re
s, F

isca
l Y

e
a

r 2
0

2
2

(1
0

)
(2

0
)

(8
0

)
(1

0
)

(2
0

)
(8

0
)

F
u

n
ct. 

N
o

.

E
d

u
ca

tio
n

a
l 

F
u

n
d

O
p

e
ra

tio
n

s &
 

M
a

in
te

n
a

n
ce

 

F
u

n
d

T
o

rt F
u

n
d

 *
T

o
ta

l
E

d
u

ca
tio

n
a

l 

F
u

n
d

O
p

e
ra

tio
n

s &
 

M
a

in
te

n
a

n
ce

 

F
u

n
d

T
o

rt F
u

n
d

T
o

ta
l

1
.

Executive Adm
inistration Services

2320
392,622

0
392,622

402,916
402,916

2
.

Special Area Adm
inistration Services

2330
142,318

0
142,318

170,953
170,953

3
.

O
ther Support Services - School Adm

inistration
2490

0
0

0
0

4
.

Direction of Business Support Services
2510

175,990
0

0
175,990

154,426
154,426

5
.

Internal Services
2570

40,538
0

40,538
79,200

79,200
6

.
Direction of Central Support Services

2610
0

21,106
21,106

0
7

.
0

0

8
.

T
o

ta
ls

751,468
0

21,106
772,574

807,495
0

0
807,495

9
.

5%

C
E

R
T

IF
IC

A
T

IO
N

I certify that the am
ounts show

n above as Actual Expenditures, Fiscal Year 2021, agree w
ith the am

ounts on the district's Annual Financial Report for Fiscal Year 2021.
I also certify that the am

ounts show
n above as Budgeted Expenditures, Fiscal Year 2022, agree w

ith the am
ounts on the budget adopted by the Board of Education.

Signature of Superintendent

Contact Nam
e (for questions)

If line 9 is greater than 5%
 please check one box below

.

The District is ranked by ISBE in the low
est 25th percentile of like districts in adm

inistrative expenditures per student (4th quartile) and w
ill w

aive the lim
itation by board action, 

subsequent to a public hearing.

Contact Telephone Num
ber

SKO
KIE SCHO

O
L DISTRICT 73 1/2

(Section 17-1.5 of the School Code)
05-016-0735-02

D
e

scrip
tio

n

Deduct - Early Retirem
ent or other pension obligations required by state law

 and included 
above.

P
e

rce
n

t In
cre

a
se

 (D
e

cre
a

se
) fo

r F
Y

2
0

2
2

 (B
u

d
g

e
te

d
) o

v
e

r F
Y

2
0

2
1

 (A
ctu

a
l)

Date
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The district is unable to w
aive the lim

itation by board action and w
ill be requesting a w

aiver from
 the General Assem

bly pursuant to the procedures in Chapter 105 ILCS 5/2-
3.25g.  W

aiver applications m
ust be postm

arked by August 15, 2021 to ensure inclusion in the Fall 2021 report or postm
arked by January 15, 2022 to ensure inclusion in the 

Spring 2022 report.  Inform
ation on the w

aiver process can be found at  https://w
w

w
.isbe.net/Pages/W

aivers.aspx

The district w
ill am

end their budget to becom
e in com

pliance w
ith the lim

itation.
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T
h

is p
a

g
e

 is p
ro

v
id

e
d

 fo
r d

e
ta

ile
d

 ite
m

iza
tio

n
s a

s re
q

u
e

ste
d

 w
ith

in
 th

e
 b

o
d

y
 o

f th
e

 re
p

o
rt.

Type Below
.

1.Page 11, Line 78 - Adm
issions - O

ther: Enrichm
ent

2.Page 11, Line 109 - O
ther Local Fees: M

iscellaneous Revenue
3.Page 12, Line 170 - O

ther Restricted Revenue from
 State Sources: Library Grant

4.Page 15 Line 267 - O
ther Restriced Revenue from

 Federal Sources: ESSER
5.Page 16, Line 43 - O

ther Support Service - Pupils: Recess/Playground Staff
6.Page 19, Line 175 - Debt Services - O

ther: Debt Fees 
7.Page 20, Line 241 - O

ther Support Services - Pupils: Board Share FICA/M
edicare
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Reference Pages.

1
D

o not enter negative num
bers.  R

eports w
ith negative num

bers w
ill be returned for correction.

2
G

ASB Statem
ent N

o. 24; Accounting and Financial R
eporting for C

ertain G
rants and O

ther Financial Assistance.  The "O
n Behalf of" Paym

ents should only be reflected on this page.
3

Equals Line 8 m
inus Line 17

4
M

ay require notification to the county clerk to abate an equal am
ount from

 taxes next extended. R
efer to Section 17-2.11 for the applicable provisions and other "lim

ited" transfer 
authority to O

&M
 through June 30, 2013

5
R

equires notification to the county clerk to abate an equal am
ount from

 taxes next extended. See Section 10-22.14  
6

U
se of proceeds from

 the sale of school sites buildings, or other real estate is lim
ited.  See Sections 5-22 and 10-22.8 of the School C

ode.
7

Include revenue accounts 1110 through 1115, 1117, 1118 & 1120.  Include taxes for bonds sold that are in addition to those identified separately.
8

Educational Fund (10) - C
om

puter Technology only.
9

C
orporate personal property replacem

ent tax revenue m
ust be first applied to the M

unicipal R
etirem

ent/Social Security Fund to replace tax revenue lost due to the abolition of the corporate 
personal property tax (30 ILC

S 115/12).  This provision does not apply to taxes levied for M
edicare-O

nly purposes.
10

Include only tuition paym
ents m

ade to private facilities.  See Function 4200 or 4400 for public facility disbursem
ents/expenditures.

11
Paym

ent tow
ards the retirem

ent of lease/purchase agreem
ents or bonded/other indebtedness (principal only) otherw

ise reported w
ithin the fund―

e.g. alternate revenue bonds( D
escribe & 

Item
ize).

12
O

nly abolishm
ent of W

orking C
ash Fund m

ust transfer its funds directly to the Educational Fund upon adoption of a resolution and at the close of the 
current school Year (see 105 ILC

S 5/20-8 for further explanation)
O

nly abatem
ent of w

orking cash fund can transfer its funds to any fund in m
ost need of m

oney (see 105 ILC
S 5/20-10 for further explanation)
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[Please insert files above]

In
stru

ctio
n

s to
 in

se
rt w

o
rd

 d
o

c o
r p

d
f file

s:

Choose: Insert - Select: O
bject - Select Create from

 File tab - Select Brow
se - Select file that you 

w
ant to em

bed - Check D
isplay as icon - Select O

K.

N
ote:  If you have trouble inserting pdf files, subm

it as a separate attachm
ents and they w

ill be 
inserted for you.
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F
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N
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T
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S
P

O
R

T
A

T
IO

N
 F

U
N

D
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0
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W
O

R
K
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 C
A

S
H

                

F
U

N
D

 (7
0

)
T

O
T

A
L

D
ire

ct R
e

ve
n

u
e

s
14,832,315

1,857,465
1,960,638

225,062
18,875,480

D
ire

ct Exp
e

n
d

itu
re

s
16,480,841

1,140,633
674,186

18,295,660
D

iffe
re

n
ce

(1,648,526)
716,832

1,286,452
225,062

5
7

9
,8

2
0

F
u

n
d

 B
a

la
n

ce
 - Ju

n
e

 3
0

, 2
0

2
1

11,972,340
5,844,962

4,030,818
5,830,334

2
7

,6
7

8
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5
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D
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N
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R
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P
ro

v
isio

n
s p

e
r Illin

o
is S

ch
o

o
l C

o
d

e
, S

e
ctio

n
 1

7
-1

 (1
0

5
 ILC

S
 5

/1
7

-1
)

B
a

la
n

ce
d

 - n
o

 d
e

ficit re
d

u
ctio

n
 p

la
n

 is re
q

u
ire

d
.

Instructions:  If the Annual Financial Report (AFR) reflects that a D
eficit Reduction Plan is required as calculated below

, then the school district is to com
plete the D

eficit Reduction Plan in 
the annual budget and subm

it the plan to Illinois State Board of Education (ISBE) w
ithin 30 days after accepting the audit report.  This m

ay require the FY2022 annual budget to be 
am

ended to include a D
eficit Reduction Plan and narrative.  

The "D
eficit Reduction Plan" is developed using ISBE guidelines and is included in the School D

istrict Budget Form
 50-36, beginning w

ith page 22.  A plan is required w
hen the operating funds 

listed below
 result in direct revenues (cell F8) being less than direct expenditures (cell F9) by an am

ount equal to or greater than one-third (1/3) of the ending fund balance (cell f11).  That is, 
if the ending fund balance is less than three tim

es the deficit spending, the district m
ust adopt and subm

it an original budget/am
ended budget w

ith ISBE that provides a "deficit reduction 
plan" to balance the shortfall w

ithin the next three years.

D
E

F
IC

IT
 A

F
R

 S
U

M
M

A
R

Y
 IN

F
O

R
M

A
T

IO
N

 - O
p

e
ra

tin
g

 F
u

n
d

s O
n

ly
                                                                                                                                                                                (All AFR pages m

ust 
be com

pleted to generate the follow
ing calculation)

 -  If the FY2022 school district budget already requires a D
eficit Reduction Plan, and one w

as subm
itted, an updated (am

ended) budget is not required.
 -  If the Annual Financial Report requires a deficit reducton plan even though the FY2022 budget does not, a com

pleted deficit reduction plan is still required.
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o:  FY21 AFR
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(ISB
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) R

e
vise

d
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e
vise

d
 Lo

ad
e

d
: 

1
.

The auditor's O
pinion and N

otes to the Financial Statem
ents and the Corrective Action Plan(s) on LEA letterhead are em

bedded in the "O
pinion-N

otes" tab.
2

.
Student Activity Funds, Convenience Accounts, and other agency funds are included, if applicable. 

3
.

explanations are included for all checked item
s at the bottom

 of page 2.
4

.
All O

th
e

r accounts and functions labeled "(describe &
 item

ize) are properly noted on the "Item
ization" tab.

5
.

Tuition paid to another school district or to a joint agreem
ent (in state) is coded to Function 4200, and O

ther O
bjects (600).

6
.

Business M
anager/Bookkeeper Costs are charged to the proper Function (N

o. 2510/2520).
7

.
If district is subject to PTELL on tab "Aud Q

uest 2", line 22 be sure to check the box and enter the effective date.
8

.
All entries w

ere entered to the nearest w
hole dollar am

ount.

The follow
ing assures that various entries are in balance. Any out of balance condition is follow

ed by an error m
essage in RED

 and m
ust be resolved before subm

itting to ISBE.  O
ne or m

ore
errors detected m

ay cause this AFR to be returned for corrections and resubm
ission.  If im

possible for entries to balance, please explain on the item
ization page.

   D
e

scrip
tio

n
:

Erro
r M

e
ssage

1
.

2
.

W
hat Basis of Accounting is used?

A
C

C
R

U
A

L 

Choose School D
istrict or Joint Agreem

ent.  
S

C
H

O
O

L D
IS

T
R

IC
T

Accounting for late paym
ents (Audit Q

uestionnaire Section D
)

O
K

Is Budget D
eficit Reduction Plan Required?

C
o

n
g

ra
tu

la
tio

n
s! Y

o
u

 h
a

v
e

 a
 b

a
la

n
ce

d
 A

F
R

.

3
.

P
age

 3
: Fin

an
cial In

fo
rm

atio
n

 m
u

st b
e

 co
m

p
le

te
d

.

Section A:  Tax rates are not entered in the follow
ing form

at:  [1.50 should be .0150].  Please enter w
ith the correct decim

al point.
O

K

Section A:  Tax Rates are not entered.  Cells D
10, F10, H

10, L10 on tab 3 m
ust have a tax rate or 0 entered.

O
K

Section D
:  Check  a or b that agrees w

ith the school district type.
O

K

Section E:  Is there a m
aterial im

pact on the entity's financial position?
N

O

4
.

P
age
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e
lls C

4
:L4
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cct 1

1
1

-1
1

5
 - C

ash
 B
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s can
n

o
t b

e
 n

e
gative

.

Fund (10) ED
: Cash balances cannot be negative.

O
K

Fund (20) O
&

M
:  Cash balances cannot be negative.

O
K

Fund (30) D
S:  Cash balances cannot be negative.

O
K

Fund (40) TR:  Cash balances cannot be negative.
O

K

Fund (50) M
R/SS:  Cash balances cannot be negative.

O
K

Fund (60) CP:  Cash balances cannot be negative.
O

K

Fund (70) W
C:  Cash balances cannot be negative.

O
K

Fund (80) Tort:  Cash balances cannot be negative.
O

K

Fund (90) FP&
S:  Cash balances cannot be negative.

O
K

5
.

Fund 10, Cell C13 m
ust = Cell C41.

O
K

Fund 20, Cell D
13 m

ust = Cell D
41.

O
K

Fund 30, Cell E13 m
ust = Cell E41.

O
K

Fund 40, Cell F13 m
ust = Cell F41.

O
K

Fund 50, Cell G
13 m

ust = Cell G
41.

O
K

Fund 60, Cell H
13 m

ust = Cell H
41.

O
K

Fund 70, Cell I13 m
ust = Cell I41.

O
K

Fund 80, Cell J13 m
ust = Cell J41.

O
K

Fund 90, Cell K13 m
ust = Cell K41.

O
K

Agency Fund, Cell L13 m
ust = Cell L41.

O
K

G
eneral Fixed Assets, Cell M

23 m
ust = Cell M

41.
O

K

G
eneral Long-Term

 D
ebt, Cell N

23 m
ust = Cell N

41.
O

K

6
.

Fund 10, Cells C38+C39 m
ust = Cell C81.

O
K

Fund 20, Cells D
38+D

39 m
ust = Cell D

81.
O

K

Fund 30, Cells E38+E39 m
ust = Cell E81

O
K

Fund 40, Cells F38+F39 m
ust = Cell F81.

O
K

Fund 50, Cells G
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39 m
ust = Cell G

81.
O
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Fund 60, Cells H
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39 m
ust = Cell H

81.
O
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Fund 70, Cells I38+I39 m
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O
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O
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Fund 90, Cells K38+K39 m
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O
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9
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Acct 7130 - Transfer Am
ong Funds, Cells C27:K27 m

ust = Acct 8130 Transfer Am
ong Funds, Cells C49:K49

O
K

Acct 7140 - Transfer of Interest, Cells C28:K28 m
ust = Acct 8140 Transfer of Interest, Cells C50:K50.

O
K

Acct 7900 - ISBE Loan Proceeds (Cells C42:K42) m
ust = Acct 8910 - Transfers to D

ebt Service Fund to Pay Principal on ISBE Loans                                             
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The Consolidated Year End Financial Report (CYEFR) is a required report prepared by the grantee each year that lists the 
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Login to the grantee portal at https://grants.illinois.gov/portal/and follow
 the steps show
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Training to com
plete the AnnualAudit Report Review

 process. A link to the ISBE FY21 Audit Requirem
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to the right of this text box. Additional training m
aterials can be found at https://w

w
w

.isbe.net/gataunder the red, "W
hat's 

New
?" banner. 

D
O

U
B

LE C
LIC

K
 O

N
 TH

E P
IC

TU
R

E
TO

 TH
E R

IG
H

T FO
R

 ISB
E'S FY

2
1

 A
U

D
IT R

EQ
U

IR
EM

EN
TS TR

A
IN

IN
G

W
h

at is a
C

Y
EFR

'In
-R

e
latio

n
 To

' o
p

in
io

n
?

An 'In
Relation To' Opinion is the auditor's evaluation on w

hether the inform
ation presented on the CYEFR is fairly stated, in all 

m
aterial respects, in relation to the financial statem

ents as a w
hole. A

 C
Y

EFR
 'In

 R
e

latio
n

 To
' o

p
in

io
n

 is re
q

u
ire

d
 fo

r all gran
te

e
s 

n
o

t su
b

je
ct to

 an
 O

A
G

 au
d

it th
at h

ave
 State

 an
d

 Fe
d

e
ral e

xp
e

n
d

itu
re

s to
talin

g m
o

re
 th

an
 $

3
0

0
,0

00
 fo

r th
e

 au
d

it p
e

rio
d

. The 
CYEFR is not required to be subm

itted w
ith the AFR. How

ever, the audit package w
ill not be accepted in the GOM

B w
eb portal 

w
ithout the CYEFR and accom

panying in-relation to opinion. Therefore, it is advisable that the grantee com
plete the AFR and 

CYEFR at the sam
e tim

e. B
o

th
 th

e
 C

Y
EFR

 an
d

 th
e

 acco
m

p
an

yin
g 'In

-R
e

latio
n

 To
' o

p
in

io
n

 m
u

st b
e

 su
b

m
itte

d
 in

 Ste
p

 3
 o

f th
e

 

G
O

M
B

 au
d

it u
p

lo
ad

. 


	Structure Bookmarks

